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lev. 12-13-56} *

Mr. Toleen

o Mr. Bslmont
- .. -
— \°\?\ - ‘ l Mr Mohe 2

N G - & Mr. Czt""?f .
2 Y SR
' ¥4 FBI 7& ot
Date: 10/19/62 =y
PLAIN TEXT
Transmit the following in M
(Type in plain text or code) e S
. vig AIRTEL ' AIRMAIL e T
i &/ {Priotity or Method of Mailing) ele. 1 '__:-_S-'—
———————————————————————————————————————————————— T
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) - I
FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (76-288T) -
& K- =
RE: ALcos

rerep SASNINIERG 10/:0/62, sen Francis
Oard ' JE »

FURNBSS WI COMPANY, LTD,, Pler 38, San Pranclsco,
Calif,, when leaving on extended freighter ru
ited States on August 8, 1962, mentioned to
San Francisco Bar Pilot, that they had s o
oating in Pacific Ocean on July 17, 1962, some twenty
miles north-west of Golden Gate Bridge of San Franclsco,
At the time body seen, they were proceeding to Canada and
New Zealand and did not stop to report same, They made
note in ship's log book, but did not mention it until
August 8, 1962, when they had returned to United 3tates and
were agaln leaving on another extended voyage. These
individuals interviewed upon their return from New Zealand
after other foreign port stops. '

the United States on a freighter trip. About twenty miles
west by north-west of the San Francisco Golden Gate Bridge,
he noticed something bobbing in the water. He took the shlp's
binoculars and observed that it was a body, evidently floating
face downward, with hands and feet dangling down into the
water, He could see the rump of the body clearly, however,
from the angle, he could not see the upper portion of the
body. He stated that the body was clothed in dirty white
. appearing full le users. He Lrmediately gave
* the binoculars to who was standing on the deck with

k4

Mataxes that between 5:45PM and 6:00FM, on
July 17, 2, the 88 NOREFJELL was proceeding away from K¢

N 174
a Norwegian ship under

5 him, a%dl also ntif.‘.{&it as a drowned body. .
e S WYL= 20275- 15
Fr 8co ) : e
i = ¥ e
N ﬂd M .-'.
Approved: FL F;%’%\ Sent ——5(&-_.1’74

M - Per :
Sp&:ld-l’ Agent in Cigr / i‘

i B T U s e . —

e
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rviave same descriptiocn ‘010

Pdviaed that they did not have radio
communication on United S8tates chanels and in the absence
of any boat in that area, they continued on their Journey -
without mentioning the matter._d .

Qltated that when the next arrived in the
United States about August 7 or 8, 1962, he hlppened to . .
mention this to a San Franciaco Bar Pilot.—-._

Portiona of | that worn by the :
escapees uere shown to They stated they :
- were aware the blue-white type prison g nt bleaches in salt
water and sun and could beccme almost mhite. They stated
that the body they saw floating could have had prisoca sarb
trousers on it., However, they did not make a oloaa enough
inspection to make any determination. o

m COronor ror Ba.n Franciaco 01ty
and County, advise is possible that the body seen -

floating on July 17, 1962, some five wee the prisoners
escaped, could be one of the escapees, stated that

1t would indeed be remote if any body would float after a

two month period, however, this reported incident was well
under that more-or=less time limit,

da v .
upon inte

of body and the trousers as

Investigations U, 8. COaut Guard, San Francisco,
who initlally furnished this office with information '

indicating that men on the Norwegian ship had seen a floating
body, advised that a check of their files concerning individuals
drowned in the San Francisco Bay area during the pertineat
period had been made., They had no missing body dressed a=s
described by the Norwegian men, In addition, records of
the California Highway Patrol concerning suicides from the
San Franclsco Golden Gate Bridge 1isted no missing body
clothgd in uhite-appearing trousers during tha pertinent
periocd, :

P Y

- " The above 13 for the Bureau's 1nrormation.

SUBJECTS AT LARQE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROBBERS
AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXTHEMELY DANGEROUS.

15
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THE PHILADELPHIA SAYINGS FUND SOCIETY BLDG. °u
) 12 South 12th Street, Philadelphia \
H Rising 431 fest above the sidewaln, 38 stories
f high It is s most distinctive landmark in the
kyllne of Philadelphia.

hix modern bank and office building
Amrlcas Qldest Mutual Savings Bank, %ﬁ‘
LT \Kkix

&5 «® 7 - ZéZ?J*VJ
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B-115 (Rev, 3-2(-62)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI IN

_ Director
__Mr. Tolson

Mr. Belmont, 5738
—_Mr. Mohr, 5525
__Mr. Hyde, 5525

Mr. Callahan, 5515
Mr. Conrad, 7621

__Mr. Deloach, 5640
_Mr. Evans, 1742
__Mr. Malone, 525¢ 4
__Mr. Rosen, 5706
__Mr, Sullivan, 807 RB .
_Mr. Tavel, 7148 _ g Room, 5533
—_Mr. Trotter, 4130 IR __Telephone Room,56833
__HRecords Branch, 7712
__Miss Gandy, 5633 Serialize Special
__Miss Holmes, 5633 ""and return
_Mr. Clayton, 5744 __File Special
__Mrs. Brown, 5744
__Mr.
__Mr. Kemper, 5832 Mrs.
__Mr, Leinbaugh, 5834 Misa

_Mr. Wick, 5640

4718-2153

4726-£79

2-413
4734-895

&

“Please call me
-_Please initial
Per your request
TPer call
__For your information
_ Appropriate action
__Flease note & return

Room 4268, Speech Room
__Room 4248, Library
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT \

Memorandum

To  : Director, FBI (76-26295) paTe: 11/14 /62

qﬁom : QA Philadeloh

PREEE -

phia (76-1991) (RU

\-’

San Francisco)

“  Re Bureau letter to Philadelphia dated 10/24 /62, \;’74

- .l-- A7 -~
0L,
was ! !!1%5 !!a!!v! ! !!s pos!a!ll- b‘w
cara to ureau which requested wanted flyers concerning
the Alcstrez escapees, #atated thet he read
atouf the escape of sub 8 In one or two magazine articles

H
end saw subjects' photographs in a Philadelphia poat office.
g He stated that he regquested the wanted flyers as "souvenirs",

and stated that he had no information whatever regarding the
whereabtouts of subjects. He stated he would edvise the
Philadelphia Division if he observed anyone bearing & resem-
blance to any of the subjects,

He was questioned at length &s to whether there
e was any ofther reason why he deslred these wanted flyers, but
¢ he stated that he positively had no information regarding

whereabouts of subjects.

The receipt of his postal card to the Bureau was

acknowledged,
S S D ouUs "0)
(2" - Bureau (76-26295)
2 - San Francisco (76-288 )
1 - Philadelphia (76-1991 : _
e&-c"&h s
253 \%Q ’/é 26295~ /5 56
o B NGV 15 .02
RNV 21 1552 \s —_—

e

.

A 4 |10
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FD-YE3 TRev. 5-1-59)

)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFrFrick J OFFICE OF ORIGIN

SAY FRANCISCO  FAN FRANCISCO

DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

12 /11/62 8/19 - 12/5/62

TITLE OF CASE C? b///,,
TRANK LEE MORRIS, aka

N < < S

CHARACTER OF CASE

JF #307, 10 #358% - FUGL
GGITIVE;

JOH\I_JTLL%AM#I‘;GLM
JF #306, IO #3583 -
CLARSTCE A{GLIN . aka /
Carl 4illiam Miller,

- FUGITIVE ;

EFP - CONSPIRACY

S~/ R

REFTERENCE: Report of S

Francisco,

- A -

COVER PAG

W<

S - << -t 5o
10/10 .

-
SPECIAL AGENT
APFROVED A IN CHARGE
cories mADe:\

DO NOT WRITE IN SPFACES BELOW

SEE COVLR PAGZ 3

/CCBureuuo!Pmom G- G \:ﬂ e

11— . e b
S 1A enT21 |5 |REe- 54
_— g 3/5¢2
s DEC 131952 I
5‘14

/<9/<9//6c»2

|
b

ot _al__ E_ Py
v SESMIARTT ION RECFO OF ATTECN

Agency

Request Aecd,

SR NN
67 [0 27 197 PV




SF 76-28871L~ »
QO /e

ADMINISTRATIVE

CAUTIO! - ALL .OFFICES ng

LITORMATION DLVELOPED DURING THIS IJdVESTIGATION
EEFFLEI CTING T:IA : . D j

IL.-"."]-

v Due to the national 1nterest in this matter, an
5 additional cozy of this report is bein_ furnished to the Bureau
since2 other than ordinary disse ~ination may be necessary.
Daily contact has been made with various policz
agencies in the San Francisco 3ay area; hcrever, notaing has
been developed from these sourcaes reflectinz that Iscapees
arrived cn the mainland. b’) <

b7y

COPTES MADE:

-

¢ 39- 3ureaun (76-25235) .
USA, San Francisco -
New Orleans (76-2436){(Info.)

Moo (T8 _DF0Y% 06T Fa Y
LQiipd N IUTEFUJNLIILU. )

Cklahoma City (76-2555)(Info. ) :

Atlanta (76-2245)(Info.) y
--Savannah (76=1272)(Info.)

- Mobile (76-3u42)(Info.)

~ Jacksonviile (76-60u){info.}

~ Datroit (76-2372)(Info.)

3 -~ San Francisco (75-2857)

[ T B |

HHHHHHHHH

The
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

x Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material

available for release to you.

Section 552
a X O ®mxa)
O o) O ®0)B)
a m)3) =N OXC)
> X (0)7)(D)
O @)I)E)
O o))
O (bX4) O o®)
O (bX5) O )9
O (6X6)

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your

request.

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following

ign_552
(d)(5)
(1)(2)
(k)(1)
(k)(2)
(k)(3)
(k)}(4)

(LW ’Y
\SALT

1]

Qooooognoao

(k)(6)
(kX7)

O

0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency{ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be

———

advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation

with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

O For your information:

ﬂ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

76- 36295197 gase < '
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X DELETED PAGE(S) X
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SF 76-2887 Y3 ) Cm

y
: nad s2en one of the A 4 brothers, wWiom
he did not Turther icentify. 7This AIGLIV was injured but could
noL go to doctor.

- D -
COVER PACE
N |1




| —
SF 76-2887 8 # Cm

13

[l
or

A S——
advised tha

when he obsarved tine AIGLIN brother,
carrying ligquid fertilizer from Tampa

cmm  aem el dmants omls rad dela by Aoy a v iy P e,
owWas il Ui CTUCK wlTi Tthie arivern Vi i

ad indicated. that L’C
had been o1 a truck B
o artow Florida, and

A1 A ﬁﬂ+ “II“+}"!A,’! 1 Aanti F
hd iAo e VAT B ‘-&-‘

'
x

aid not knov if (IR dizgussed

'GLIJ Drotaer with anyone else,

On 11/3/62, SA econtacte ... .1/
sta ad talxed u:.th-— tne morning of 117/3/62 'B,Q
but dd not furnisned any adéitional in formation ne- -arding
the A

necative attempt was made by SAs
mo /25/62 to locate (N

COVER PAGES
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SF 76--2887 | D)
o

algdag ]

[

During the intervier of

11/3/62, as set forth in the details of this ieport
advisad that in his qob of

. he works wit

statac that he nad never wo
or

ind nevar rod: with any“
drivers or any other truck drivers, varticularly river
1Y

A
4
carrying liguid fertilizer, anu stated that h ad not oeen to
. Y

Jeta G'

: . x m . A 3 -+ ] +— 4
Lakeland, 3artos, or cthur toms in Tlorida within the last two
months.
e
. LAY

Copies of thais report have bean furnishzad to the dev
Orleans, Tampa, Oklaoma City, Atlanta, Savannah, Mobile,
Jacksonville and Detroit Offices since thesa offices cover the
home area of the Subjects or nertinent relatives of Subjects
are residing in their territories.

This investisation is bazing 1andled as a special by
the San Francisco Office, and all lecds have been set forth
and are beiag covered on an exnedite basis.

- F® -
COVER PACGE

|13 6
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to 1~ U3a, 3A1 TRAICISCH
Report of: _ 5’7 g Office: S A1 FRAICISCY
Dete; 12/11/862 :
Field Office File 13;6-2 837 : : Bureou File #: 76-26235
Tile: FRA¥X LEZ MORRIS ;
JOid JTLLIAM ASGLIT;
CLARS {CZ AIGLIA ¢ E‘)
ZSCAPZD YEDSRAL PRIZOIEZR - COISPIRACY
Synopsin:
Iatervieuw relatives, acquaintances and contacts of

ter s of re 25, a
Subjects failed to dzvelor any iafornation th
£l

fully made meinland.

Information reczived from various scurces that
Sscapees alle;edly sean ch2ciied our neiativaly. b74

i—;ncl_of SS "Norefjell,” a Norresian bm
ship, on : sad a oody ilcating in Pacific Ocean some 20

:niles northuwazst of Golden Gate 3ridse cf 3an Francisco. 3ody
floating face downuwara witnh hands and feet dangling doun into
water. 3ody clethzd in dirty waite appearia, full leagth
trousers, Foruiois of trousers similau o that worm by Escagpees
exhibited. They adviszd that body tiaey saw floatiag could have
had nrison garb trousers on it; hovsever, taey did net make a
close enougn inspactior to make a detemination. They advisec
they did not report si jating body uatil a later date since ey
Jere not in radio cormunication with United States facilities.

and they w2pre en route to a forzi;n country. 2Records U. 5. Coast
Guard, 3an Francisce, and Californisg lignway Putrel, which con-
cern drowniazs in San Francisco lJay ares and sulciaess frem Golden
Gate 3ricge contained no missin. body clothed in waite adpgaring |
trousers during tiae partinent period. '

This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclumions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and (s loaned to
Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed cutaide your agency.
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Set of dentures located on beach in San Francisco Bay
determined notf-to have belonged t ¢ any of Escapees.

SA0ULD BE TOTSTDCRED SXTRLMELY DAVGEROLS.
-

- P -

DETAILS:

2
I ’/:{BJECTS AT LARGE ARC ALL COJIVICIED HAIX RO33ERS AVD

139
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TASLE CF COATEITS

IJTERVIES OF AID INFORMATION RS RELATIVES,
ACYUAINTAIGES AND CGITACT3 OF SURJECTS. . . . . - .+ 3 - 25
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4ISCELLAIEOUS IJYFORMATION RCCEIVID ALLDGLDLY
REFERRIVIG TO ESCAPLES. v ¢« o v ¢ s o o s o s o = o 26 - 34

SS ""\';Or‘eijJ.ln. - - - L] - . . L] . - - . -
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IITERVIL I3 OF AYD I{FORMATIO. R RELATIVES,
ACIUAT iTAICES A'D COITACTS OF SUBJECTS
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SF 76-2887
. BH 76-1880 D /& .
i ok

[ o T
) X " iy
“Investigation was gosduc
CoL L S At Talladegs, Alsbama i
: i ) to locate

itfditl
pnd 17, 1963, reflecie
I 1.. . - \1.;;_-: . ﬁi . "-“",-'_v s

T i T
i AT

7 . On September 27, 1962, advised that he served '
time along with the ANGLIN brothers in Florida in 19833. - JOHN | -
WILLIAM ANGLIN was at the same road camp where he was confined. -
ALPRED ANGLIN was at Indiantown Road Camp and CLARENCE was &t
Raiford, He has not seen or heard from subjects since he . .=~

. left the Florida road camp in 1953 BHe stated he did read -: -
about their escape recently. He knows no one who is & close . . .
associate of subjects, stating they were the quiet type who
did not cultivate close associations, He further stated he
knows subjects to be expert swimmers,

L3

* He Said DO WOULQ mUViS® uis 01aacs of
mation he might obtain or develop as to subjects, '
N . . B . ,

BY * . . = -

Qs




KX 76-1100
6-2887

Sy F A

AT OLIVER SPRINGS, TENNESSEE ¥;7‘:-
Observation onq disclos ick,
cream over marocon, bearing 1962 Florida license
i'iii in froat of & iai house west of the home o

3
wing investigation was conducted by SA 5'74

y two families, one from Kentucky and the other from Florida,
who have been living there about two months, He stated that
he did not know their names or anything about them,

. Upon viewing the wanted flyers of the subjects, he
advised that the photograph of subject CLARENCE ANGLIN resembled
the man next door, although he appeared to be somewhat shorter
than the height of ANGLIN. He stated that he has never seen
anyone resembling the othexr subjects.

a
who knew tw

ttempts to find anyone in the neighborhood 'b‘) L
amily were unproductive.

1133
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KX 76-1100

g 57

J \
- b/ &,

The £ ing investigation wag conducted b
8 Agents and

produced a Florida !5)4:.
his pame and

had ES)[)
moved from Ruskin, rIOorIgd SDOUL August 1. IO0BZ, e he

ond reaioes o

had resided o
The following description was obtained by interroga-
tion and observation:

Date of birth:
Race:

Sex:

Height:

Weight:
Eyes:
Hair:
Social Security No.:

Ononmatione

T Nt W R PR W S W AR &
SarE and Marks: —

From comparison of photographs of all three su iiii

and from examination of fingers, it was determined tha*

not identical with any of the subjects of this case.

When he saw the wanted flyers and before he saw the
photographs of them asked it the Agents were looking

— AAEMY TAF L. . Promgurryy o B o D Al . A P e

IDI‘ tne ANULIN DX'U'CIIGI'B In“ 'nlﬂl aavisea Fnﬂ.‘l wae !Dl vas

trying to locate them, he volunteered that he and his wife

were friends of the parents of the ANGLIN boys who had attempted
to escape from Alcatraz and that their parents believe that -
‘they died in the escape, as they claim not to have heard from
‘them since the escape.

\-f) &,
e

she learns anything concerning e where-.
the subjects, she would confidentially advise the FBI.

6

|39
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l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
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available for release to you.

Section 552 ion 552
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-1l ~
sirs-iss'r];) e
October 10, and SA
w— T
e Fulton County Jall, Georgla and he furnishe ) -3

e

information:

release from

sinceq
e earlypart or 1960, He

. He has no%{ seen
the Atlanta Federal Penitentiar
claims that he never called at arents! home in College
Park, Georgla, and he d4id not own a 1959 black Lincoln and knows
no one who does, The only car he has operated since his release
from the Atlanta Federal Penitentilary was a 1961 Pontiac. He has
never stayed at a cabin in Langley Pond, S. C., and further stated
he has no idea where Langley Pond 18 located. He stated thattle

es know CLARENCE ANGLIN, JOHN ANGLIN nor FRANK LEE MORRIS.
laims 1t is possible he was in the Atlanta Federal

entiary at the same time as MORRIS but since there are 2600
inmates, he cannot recall all the individuals he met whlle he was
there,

mas arrested August 3, 1962 and placed in the
Fulton County Jall at that timﬂerefore, any actions reported-

ly enacted by him according to interview after that date in
connection with this matter are ImpoSsible.

—rurther stated that if he were going to obtain
a hide out from anyone he certainly would not go to a "punk" 1like

136
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giTii--EBST k’) ‘-\
| k74

The following investigation was conducted by SA-

AT FLORIDA STATE PRISON, RAIFORD, FLORIDA: : b7 ¢

advised he was reared in the Sarzsota, Florlda area, and een lﬂo
acquainted with the ANGLIN family since the early 1940s. He first

met them through church meetings and related activities around

Ruskin, Florida. In 1945, he served time with CLARENCE and ALFRED
ANGLIN at Florida Industrial School for Boys at Marianna, Florida.

p——— A

n ncarceration
served a number of years with CLA ANGLIN at Raiford and the
road prison at Bronson, Florida. He last saw CLARENCE ANGLIN 1n

1958 when CL s gent to the Road Prison at Fort Myers,.
Florlida an remalned at Raiford.

mﬁua he knew JOHN and ALFRED ANGLIN but
was closer € CE t rest of his f ’

el P o "NY s Bariad of freedom

S

bpe
out of his way to lead a straight 1ife and stay ou

Durin” visit tmfbm |
him she had not hea rom JOHN or CLARENCE and not know if

they had drowned or escaped. She sald she would gladly turn them in
i1f she knew where they were, just to make sure they weremfe and

not in danger of getting shot. . ,

- qgtated'he has no ldea of the location of the
SubjJects, He feels they perished in thelr escape attempt, since
they have not contacted their family. He also believes had they made
thelr escape, some trace of them would have come up through their
efforts to obtain money by burglary or robbery.

1137




|} 2

wid
On October 22, 1962, )
Florida State Prison, Raiford, Florida, advise A

that in@@llhe and CLA 1led together omor |
at Florida State Prison, and became ,
friendly with CLARENCE ANGLIN throug elr mutual int .
music, At the time ANGLIN had an electrics guita

In 1956 ANCLIN was sent to a Road Prison.

leaving gave him his home address so that they might
get together when both were released from prison. He has not seen
ANGLIN since,

8
” iJ”

but did nd see ANG

iiiiiiie in ani wa.i Fossible.

- 17 -

1139
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uw::vestintion wvas coaducted by é

On October 16, 1562 and
tive attempts wer to ¢

- November 14, 1962

Ruskin, Plorida, was contacted at

-qturthor aAdvised he can remember no ome by thé
name .

of J, C, BISHOP,

bre,
uskin, orida, was 670

ontacte v we he advise received no informa~
tion whatsoever regarding subjects and could furnish no
information other than that previously furnished,
iterated the fact that he would cooperite with
“iS fEi &NG upon receiving any word whatsoever would imme-
diately contact the FBI,

1y
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o
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TP 76-376

3 | Y¥7¢

» [
they advised they are Tamiliar with the fugitive status of
the ANGLIN brothers, They furthear advised that upon re-
ceiving any information or observing subjects, they would
immediately contact the FBI.

AT TAMPA, FLORIDA

b7
) ng onducted by
g -- - N
ormer \51‘;
aggociates of ALF and IN, were ontacted. 'I‘heymo

advised that they had received no information concerning any
of the three subjects of this investigation, and that they
now firmly believed that the subjects had perished in their

from Alcatraz., On Novenm SA
cidentally encountered
at Ayres Diner, Bouth Dale Mabry Highway, at
whic

me they again adviged that they had no information
of possible value to this imvestigation,

V1]



TP 76-276
4 A5
bur apattments above his Ore he address of these

apu'tnents being
ments in a aepars e bu
apartments we ape
atated that

a.nd four aparte
: nd these

sently occupying th

apartaent nes;ae?pmnent wal ocoup:.ea by a
woman with children whose husband : L _S88ry

a Florida prison !or burglary ot

store, and . :

man nawed
He advise 2

resembling any of the subjects ot this 1nve-tigat:lon had
frequented any of his spartments.

Following the interview of and with b?‘

his coo
store at

ting agents and
of any recent occupancy was noted,

“who resides at this address,
sdvised that he had observed no o sembled any

of the photographs of subjects, wwnd investi-
gating officers to search his apartment, and mothing was.
noted of interest to this investigation.

‘i <

ant apartments above
by investiga=
and no evidence

The investigat
_roughly the apartment of
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TP 76=276
5

Sy ra

q-:m the vacant apartment ;bove—l.pu't-ont.
Nothing was moted of imterest to this investigation.

had never known subject JOEN ANGLIN or subject FRANK m
MORRIS but said he had known ALFRED ANGLIN and subject
CLARENCE ANGLIN very well as former fellow inmates of
lorida State Prison at Raiford, Flori

and when he was returmed to Raiford by

orlida author oa, he had been returned with subject
CLARENCE ANGLIN who had oscapod ai gmoiher tiws and had
been captured in upper Michigan. tated that he
and CLARENCE ANGLIN were not together ytime during

their escapes,

-madvuod that it had been 12 or 18 157
yoars si séén ALFRED and almost that long since bw
he had seen CLARENCE ANGLIN, He stated that he did

not consider himself a friend of any of the ANGLIN brothers,
and if they came to him, he would certainly call the FBI

as he desires to remain free and would not be foolish

enough to get involved with them, elated that

onr the moraing of November 3, 1962 ocked himself

out of his apartment and left the keys to his car in his -
apartment, and after discovering this he had removed a

screen from his bedroom window and crawvled im the window

of his apartment to get his keys., He stated that this

might explain why someone had reported the possibility of

one of the ANGLIN brothers entering his apartment. He

1T
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TP 76-278
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3

he had spent most of the day with

ho was 21 years d tha.t soneone
ave seen him with

as one of the ANGLIN bro ors.

at 1t was common knowledge in the area in

he resided that he was oa parole, and after the oscapo

of the ANGLIN brothers from Alcatraz had talked about know-
ing ALFRED and CLARENCE ANGLIN in Raiford and had believed
hiuolt that ALFRED and GLARINCI were tho two brothers vho
nad escaped irom Alcairaz. He staled thal aay mumber of
persons could have overheard him discusaing the ANGLINS

and his having beem incarcerated with them,

son life and crime, one occasion
he was called to the phone in store,
and whea he returned to his apartmen ked

him about the call, BHe said at this time he

DE
stated that the call was from one of .the AMLIN brothers
who wae in Lakaland. Plorids, and was wounded and wanted

to come to Lakeland and dri o Tampa.

said that he never told th“hﬂ: he was -
that the call was actually from an acquaintance

who resided in Lakeland, Florida, and had

o
nothing whatsoever to do with any subjects of this investi-
gation or members of the ANGLIN Iamily.

ovember 3, 1962
interviewed by

mie advised that be nad mever xnowa or
obaervy any o e subjects of thi wh

hotographs were shown to him,
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AT LEWISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA: Q l

The following investigation was conducted by SA-

b<

-—F‘-———!—-————————_‘"

- mand SAF then ed index cards B1&—
for those relesasde es having e who would have
bveen in-lewisburg at the same time as and the ANGLINSs.

It was 4 ined that the meo ely person to descrip~
tion of s furnlshed by i .

- 20 -
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AT GRATERFORD, PENNSLLVANIA: WY&

_ The following investigation was conducted by sa iy

3 recontacted an own
otograph o

former inmate at Ie Federal b :
Pentteutiary, Svee Jdeicaligio oMM e res T 10D
previously mentioned, who was a
previously mentioned as possibl§|E§ow!ng !ug!ec! !B!H ANGLIN.

- 21 -
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ST 76-2887 L
iy’

Salt Lake City communication of October 11, 13962,
advized that on October 10, 1962, at 5:35 p.m. an anonymous call
was received at that office from an individual who stated he was
calling from Kemmerer, Wyoming. This individual talked in a low
volce which was difficult to understand; however, he stated the
two brotheérs who escapad from Alcatraz were in the Star Hotel in
Kemmerer at that moment. He indicated the hotel was "lockad up
now" and that we should be carsful. He refused to give furtaer
details and disconnected e call.

The following information was received from the Denver
- Division:

On the ave

contact
a
emmarar, Ayoning. ne Resider

: Ty
Kammarer, Wyov-u.ng, was in Denver wm_n tha aalt Lake City Division
telephoned the Danver Division,

On Octobar 11, 1‘332,—'.4.35 tzlephonically
advisad of the information that JDHN and CLARENCE ANGLIN might

possibly be at the Star .ctzl, Kemmerer, and h: was requestsd to
discreetly check this hotel in this regard.

2 followi inv:stigation was conducted by g’"‘
SA
Hﬁh dv:Ls d tha‘t they had checked the 5Star Hotel, B?L
S we as ‘

a ars i1n Kemmerer, with negative resul ts in an
attempt to locate the ANGLIN brotners.

e

2d on QOctober 15, 1362, thdt
currantly own and manage the Star
adviscd that the Star Hotel consists of
16 rooms and is located above th2 Ster 3ar. She advisad that four

TOOms ar nted and that sha personally knows thaese
tenants_.mdentified thes2 tenants and furnished |
information concarning thair cmployments. She advisad that this
bar was closed most of the week ending October 12, 1962, because

- 27 -
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of a wedding. She advised that on vednesday morning, October 10,
1862, the bar was open ior a few ncurs and that she personally
knew all the customers that were at the bar that day. She advisad
that the bar has & pay telephone on the premises; however, she -
dic not recall anyona making a phone call on that date.

Upon viewing I.0.'s numbered 3582 and 3583,

adviszd that she2 could recognize neither CLARENCE nor JUHN AJGLIN
as anyone she has ever seen.

FSout‘nern dotel, Kemmerer, on
Qctober 15 upon viewing I.0.’'s numbered 3582 and 3583,

“advised that shz could reccgnize neitner of the AVYGLIA brothers
as being identical with anyone who has ever frequented this house
of prostitution.
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. The th San Francisco, California,

were made by SA g,

On August 10, 1962,” Investigations
Office, U. S. Coast Guard, 630 Sansome Stree o, b’, Ve

d that he had received a report fr
San Francisco Bar Pllot, Pler 7.
cers aboard the S. S, Norefjell, ha :45 PM on July
17, 1962, gighted a body in the Pacific Ocean at position 37
degrees, 50 minutes North, 122 degrees, 53 minutes West,
which 18 about 20 mlles northwest of the San Francisco Golden
Gate. These officers saild the body was floating face downward and
was clothed in white trousers, The officers saw no other
ship in the area and since they were on a frelghter leaving
ted States they did not stop to pick up the body.
%said that the officers who sighted the body were on
ano trip outsid ted States and would be gone for
a couple of months. volunteered to check the files
of the Coast Guard to ascertaln if they. had any missing
reports concerning individuals drowned 1in the San Francilsco

Tatr aman oo mtra s Tawmlxr Amacos

I
LGy aiva WILU lJ.LJ-E,I..I.U il vo uccu D.LHIJ.J.I:I.J. )y WAL cawcd.

|

*was recontacted on August 15 and 16, 1962, at
which time he advised that the only drowned individuals
missing, according to their files, whose clothing would
approximate that of the reported sighted body were the escapees
from Alcatraz.

deised that at 2:45 AN on July 17, 1962, a
RIC ELE of Newport Beach, Callfornia, had been swept
overboard from a pleasure craft in a sudden heavy storm.
However, he determined that this could not be the body of
STEELE since it would have had to float some 120 miles from
the drowning within a period of 12 hours., In addition STEELE
had been dressed in blue dungarees.
San Francisco W74

On August 15, 1962,F
Bar Pilot, Pier 7, San Franci®®®, advised that on August 8,

1962, the first mate and the quartermaster, names not recalled,

of the S, S. Norefjell, a Norwegian ship, had mentloned to

him that at 5:45 PM on July 17, 1962, they were aboard the

—
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g o

NorefJell en route to a foreign port. At that time they sighted
a body floating In the Pacific Ocean with face downward and

T s ol wn sl - AR, I R, -

' hands and feet dangling into the water. This body was clothed
in what appeared to he white trousers. They were then at
West, or approximately 20 miles northwest of the San Francisco

position 37 degrees, 50 minutes North, 122 degrees, 53 minutes
Golden Gate. They said that they saw no ships in sight and

8ince it would delay their voyage up the body they Bﬂ L.
continued on without reporting it “sam that these
officers had left on another overseas trip on the day they
mentioned this episode, The Furness, Withy & Co., Ltd,, 310

Sansome Street, San Francisco, telephone number GA 1-8711 would
know their itinerary.

Contact with Purness, Withy & Co., Ltd., 310 Sansome
Street, San Francisco, on August 16, 1962, reflected the S. S.
Norefjell was taking freight to various forelgn ports, includ-
ing Auklund, New Zealand and would not return until about
October 9, 1962.

W San Rafael, California, lﬂ )

On August 17, 1962, the records of—
-California Highway Patrol, 696 Franclsco Boulevard,

San Rafael, Californla, were checked, These records contain
the reported sulcides from the San Francisco Golden Gate Bridge.
They listed no misaing body, unrecovered as of July 17, 1962
which was clad in white appearing trousers.

- 3) -
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The f at San Franclsco, California
were made by SA . L

on October 18, 1962,m"53 74
NOREFJELL", a Norweglan ship, shipping unde BLlp of L-ZD

Furness, Withy and Company, Ltd., Pler 38, San Francisco, advised
that when leaving on an extended freighte United
States on August 8, 1962, he ment
Francigco Bar Pilot, that he and

aboard the "SS NOREFJELL" eeén a body floating in t £
on July 17, 1962, stated that he furnished
with the exact location 1in degrees and minutes where &

ody was sighted, but he had since thrown away this location.
Upon being fummis rees and minutes as referred

—mn“*m map that th_ismw-- 1, .i i cation as related b:,rrh

to this office by stated after checkil

his
L 4

At the time the body was seen, the "SS NOREFJELL" was
proceeding to Canada and New Zealand. They did not have radio
communicatlion on the United States channels and in the absence of
any boat in th they did not report the sighting of the body
at that time. *made a note in the shlp's log as to sighting
a body but he not mention 1t until August 8, 1962, when they
had returned to t d States and were agaln leaving on another
extended voyage. F stated that they had jJust returned after
lﬁaving made stops at several foreign ports, the last beilng Aukland,

ew Zealand,

" advised that between 5:45 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. on
July 17, 1962, the "SS NOREFJELL" was proceeding away from the
United States on a freighter trip. About 20 miles west by northwest
of the San Francisco Golden Gate Bridge, he noticed something -
bobbing in the water. He obtained the ship's binoculars and ob-"
served that 1t was a body evidently floating face downward with
hands and feet dangling down into the water. He could see the

rump of the body clearly, however, from his angle of observation, .
he could not see the upper portion of the body. He stated that the

- 31 -

1159



jro

ol

body was clothed in "dirty white" appearing full-length trousers. 43
He stated that he could tell that the body had full-length trouser ?C

Py PUEGERNEE ) P - wmmanT A - —~ - —~— a
since the waves would occasionally bounce the body and he would be

able to see the legs and the trousers covering them as they dapgled WD
down into the water. He immedlately gave th oculars t

who was standing on the deck with him andﬂalso identified

it as a drowned body.

e v Y =N

Por trousers simllar to that worn by the escapees
were shown to He stated that he was aware the blue-white
type prison garment would bleach in the salt water and sun and could

_ become almost white. He stated that the body he saw floating could
"'well have had prison garb trousers on 1t, however, he dld not make
a close enough inspection to make any determination.

on ostoter 16, 1962, . ... W<
the "SS NOREFJELL", a Norwegilan ship under the sponsorship of the L‘]D

Furness, Withy ished the same in-

on as did of the "SS NOREFJELL."
same descr o e body and trousers as did
as also shown portlons of trousers simllar to those
L rYror-Te o Ua alen vaTimtfaarad +that ha waa aware that

r
WAL L WY Wil T LDWEALGNW 1 1% [~y =L WAl e Wl W e o e S Nl Wi heh W Ly A= FIGLWF dwl PY b W A W

this prison type garment would bleach almost white 1ln the salt watern,
and that the body he saw floating could well have had prison garb
trousers on it, however, he did not make a close enough inspectlon
to make any determination,

7
on octover 19, 1962 SRR o-ore or son 41¢
Franclsco City and County, 850 Bryant, advise is possible that b'w

the body seen floating on July 17, 1962, some filve weeks &
prisoners escaped, could be that of one of the escapees.

stated that it would indeed be remote if any body would float after
a two month perlod, however, thls reported incident was well under
that more or less time l1imilt. :

_—

- 32 =
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— The following inquiries were made by SA-

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA:

ii
®
{k-

usual walk L;ND

T rt Point Idifeboat Station,
bordering San Francisco Bay, Along the beach near the lifeboatb
station and towards the Golden Gate Bridge some few yards, she
found upper dentures for a human being. He stated that these
dentures could not have been along the beach over a day or so since

" she walked over that exact area every working day of the week and

she would have noticed them. She made available these dentures.
W—mé
lan
was glven the upper dentures found Eym He exomrned ¥’ W
them and stated that they appeared to belong to a n or some

very small person due to the size of the teeth. She advised that
he would endeavor to ascertain iIf they could be identified with any

lost report or with a possible suicide in the bay area.

AT ALCATRAZ, CALIFORNIA:

a

“‘VIJ& L AT U\'

a

she 8
h during lunch near the Port

”
Wit hlAk deddp . WS AW RS

\

onmmeemas 00 November 2, 1962 the upper dentures found by- B"- '
qyf’ﬁre displayed to Warden OLIN G, BLACKWELL and Assoclate
Warden ARTHUR DOLLISON, United States Penintentiary. They advised
that some of their dentures made in the prison service have serial
numbers in the palate of the dentures, However, these dentures
had none. They noted that the palate part of the dentures were
clear and this was not the type made 1n the prison service. They
also advised that from the slze of the denture plate, as well as
" the size of the teeth, that this set of dentures belonged to an
extremely small 1ndiv1dua1, possibly a woman. They Btated that the
only excapee who had any dentures was JOHN ANGLIN, who had a‘set
of upper dentures which was made on September 29, 1958 whén JOHN
ANGLIN was inmate at United States Penintentiary, lewisburg,
Pennaylvania, inmate number 77350, Thelr records reflect.that the -
inataIlation of these dentures as to setting and so forth was
completed on October g, 1958. Thelr dental charts reflected that
adjustmenta on this upper plate was made on several occasions while
ANGLIN was at Alcatraz,

- 33 -
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daly o <
on, Novenver 2, 1062 SN,
United States Penintentlary, atraz, advised t

e upper dentures were not those made in the prison system, He
stated that he had assisted in working on the inmates' dentures at
Alcatraz including JOHN ANGLIN's and that the located dentures
could mt belong to JOHN ANGLIN, He remarked that the located

dentures evidently belonged to a very small person or poasibly a
woman,

- 3% -
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PLAIN TEXT ! o Rosen——
T it the foliowing 1 I - R S
ransmit the following In TType in pleia vant or cede] : :: ;aval_..__
v AIRTEL AIRMAIL - ‘ 1 | Tele. Room
a (Priority or Mathod of Neiling) L Miss g:n":,”;——
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) 674-
FROM: ™ SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (76-2887) P

00: 8San Francisco

This office has ascertalned that on 12/19/62,
ARMSTRONG CIRCLE THEATER, on CBS, TV, will present an hour
program "Three Men Disappear,” relating to the captioned
prison break. This. is to be received at San Francisco on
KPIX, TV, Chanel 5, at 1OPM, 12/19/62, San Francisco time.
The San Francisco Office will monitor this television
program and furnish its comments to the Bureau.

SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROBBERS
AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXTREMELY DANGEROCUS.

B zee 7424395 458

ancisco

# it 3 |
\‘ﬂ" 11 DEC 1962
: ?? R I
wick Loy
c. & <

-
by #

/ .
Approved: Fr %L Sent M Per

Spec{i’}xl Agent in Charge
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iF‘EDEZRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATNON

Recorded UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
N0 LAB FIiE
“ /o2 b?‘— Laboratory Work Sheet
Re File # /S 7
FRANK LEE NORR1S ‘ 7636398 —
10 # 3584, aka - | : Lab. ¥ 5._09920 BW
FUGITIVE .
ESCAFERTFEDERAL PRIBONER -~ ' /

- -

Examination requested by: Beattle ‘1.-.4'“) WW‘S
Exumination requested: - -. t Date received: Mv“

Result of Examination: - '_Examinution by: —

Specimens submitted for examination

SPECIMEN CHECK # AMOUNT DATE PAYABLE-TO _ SIGNED BANK
- e Wash.
Return Bvidence
| 532
} Engy, :
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- T ¥ ST
o 3;1¥ED STATES GO\( )NMENT
Memoranaum
T0 DIREC'I‘OB,".FBI (76-26295) pate: 12/12/62
Attention: FBI LABORATORY
FROM ' ‘SEATTLE (76-1762)(~P~)
| 409910
SUBJE FRANK LEE MORRIS
I0 # 3584, aka -
, FUGITIVE
/,:/ ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER -
G 2 CONSP
TO0-SAN FRAVCISCO) Ly/4

Enclosed fo sureau 18 a echeck dated October
26, 1962, endorsed by . b7¢

G- An individual using the name ofm'ﬁé's
employed on his ranch plecking g from approximately October

g

N 18, through October 26, 1962, %had a 1949 - 1950 four- [
R door green Pontlac Spo ounty license plates on

' ! 1t, he believes.

. was in the Post Office, and notlce
the wanted flyer gtated the" individual whom he
employed under the name of

was eimilar in appearance and3S

description to subject M . ere are n ividuals
. at the raneh who could identify MORRIS, but made
- _avallable a check dated October 26, 1962, endorse

The FBI Laboratory ls requested to compare the endorse>~3
ment on the check dated October 26, 1962, and endorsed by _ T

- Bureau (76-26295)(Enc.-1 -
@- San Frar(xcisco (7%-(-2887) ) NS

n : & @Pop-20275- /ST
) o

B DEC “1,'3'1962
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SE 76-1762 |~y -2 ‘
Hith the handwriting specimensa on flle for
LEE MO , to determine whether or not they are identical
or there are any similaritles, .

It is requested that the check be returned to the

Seattla Office upon completion he examinatlion so that
it may be returned to b-7 2

MORRIS HAS BEEN REPORTED TO BE ARMED IN THE PAST

AND HAS A 0 F PE,
EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.
- - 2 -

1
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—aic . RABORATORY A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

o VB, Beattls (V6-1762) R R
Ly o - - 1,1‘\‘
- ] £

John Edgar Hoovet, nﬁ&ﬁi '

CONSPIRACY - m.B‘Ec' 135 15T

Lo ) ’ Lab. No. ml° " R
T Examination requesied by: uttl.

Aelerence; utt.r 1"“
Examination requested: Docusent

Remarks:

(oo) )Ilcleuro (Lab repert)

MAIL ROOM




—ik__ LADORATORY __a

spscmsu cuzcx! " AMOUNT pn: " PAYABLE TG -

| TQAT 197 $10,00 10-36-63
BTN ‘“ L3 ,- . v e ara n R et _";_4 . n— m .
R LN
o 7 : '-.‘;__ ' - . y Ca . 5

with the available known handwritiag of FRANK LER NORRIS,
Further, the endorsemeat ea Q27 represeats I 1imited amount
of handwriting., Comsequently, it mu not be deternined
muummmuauudntnaumw
ea Q37, PYor your information, mothing of Mluhr
significance wvas noted during the oemparison of the

mmmmwum-um: Trasduleat
Check File without effecting an identificaties.

Syecimen Q37 has bou ﬂotqrmu and u returaed
" harewith.te Seattle,
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¢ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Recorded UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT CF JUSTICE

i2i20162 L?L

Re: FRANK LEE MORRIS
I0 # 3584, aka -
FUGITIVE

NO LAB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER -

CONSP IRACY

Examination requested by:
Examinatiomrequested:

Result of Examination:

" - ’ -
- e i -
P /J'- },_ 't
! Cr", . ?J..’[\."' ’ d’ - )

Seattle (76-1762)

Docunment

%,. NP

(%

;e !

..»"‘"',x'} Vi (
P - R .
F AN » - " r :fa A

SPECIMEN CHECK # AM

Specimens submitted for examination

[V

»

File §  76-26205 —/ -5 7
Lab. # D=409910 HW

12/12/62 | L?(_

Date received: 12/13/62

Examination by: -

)
s fn,_-{l—_, _/

7/

S~ -

Py AN e

L74-/l%27 éL

OUNT DATE PAYABLE TO  SIGNED BANK

Q27 197 $10.00 10/26/62 | Cashmere
alley Bank,
Cashmere,

ReturnAEvidence

Lpu:' Wash.

| 164
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o ‘: K . . i ] Tolaon
| UNITED STATES GOVERNML'\U'{‘ -t E;:o.. -
d Casper
- Memorandum ln, R
L i
10 Mr. DeLoach pate: 12-20-62 . o
F Sulliven
y C ";ml
FROM : M.ms : C} / s Hotmon o

Gandy

-\ . SUBJECT: YESCAPE TO NOWHERE"

- N
“b4

ARMSTRONG CIRCLE THEATER

» .
WTOP-TV, CHANNEL 9, ?
© 10 P.M., 12-10-82 ’ L7L | ‘

This program was represented as a factual account of the escape from

Alcatraz last June of Frank Lee Morris and John and Clarence Anglin. Four
prisoners took almost a year in planning this escape, and the program showed how

. they gathered needed material by stealing spoons from the dining hall and soap and
hair clippings from the barber shop, The escape was eifected by each prisoner
crawling through an air vent in the rear of the cells which had been enlarged by
chipping away at the wall over a period of several months. Actually, four prisoners .
had planned the escape but one was left behind when he was unable to squeeze
through the air vent. This led the prisoners into a utility corridor and from there
they went to the roof and were able to make their way down to the water's edge. From
scraps of soap and hair clippings, they were able to fashion dummies which were’
left in their beds with the result that their absence was not discovered until 7 o'clock
on the morning following the escape.

The only mention of the FBI came from the narrator at the conclusion
of the program when he stated that representatives of the FBI and the Bureau of
Prisons "hold it ¥nconceivable that the men could stay together (after their escape)
without being discovered.” In his concluding remarks, the narrator said that
authorities felt that the escapees had been drowned. He mentioned program ‘was pre-
pared with cooperation of Bureau of Prisons.

It is noted that this matter is currently the subject of an active Burean
investigation.

RECOMMENDATION: REC: 39

None., For information. . ‘1; .
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(Type ia plain texi or sode) Mr. Tave
ATRWRT. ATRMATT. M. Trotter
Al el

~ !
Transmit the following in — . ﬁl Mr. Sollivan.___.
|
|
ol
t

(Priority or Method of Nailing) )
______________________________________________ L
[ 7 ™ T T A LA - eyl Alimne\
LW & HADVIVR, FLDA \iv-evera )

FROM SAN FRANCISCO ( 76—2887) P
™Y |

1 1
00: 8San Francisco

Remyairtel 12/10/62.

on 12/19/62, CBS, over Chardbl 5, San Francisco,
at 10PM, Pacific Standard Time, presented Armstrong Clrcle
Theater, which featured a documentary-type show relative
to captioned Alcatraz Prison break,

This program was entitled "Escape to Nowhere." From
the sets deplcting the prison cells, the corridors behind the
cells, and the avenues of escape from the cells, as well as
through the roof. it was evident that cooperation had been
afforded to CBS in putting on this program, by the Bure

of Priso ﬁ_/
om @ :adnad that the Bureanu of D.C_.

AEUPES WRRF W Wik W Wuk s - e e -- —— eme -———-—-——“----, =svsS§

gave some technical advice in the making of thls documentary-
type TV show.

This ahou gave the audience the impression that the

i S -8 eed A Jrp—— - F-ro | & *
three individuals were successful in ss¢aping from Alcatrez,

however, ian all probabllity they disappeared into the Pacific
Ocean, since nothing has been seen or heard relative to them

since. The names of the three escapees were utilized in the '
TV program. Mﬂ listed as "MARTIN" undoubtedl

referring (N $—©) & .
&X.
Qweau cc. 1-20 REC- 41 74 07.629:—' /(a/

_2. .= _8an Francisco
e

ﬁ-—--—

(o ¥

70 DEC 27 1952

5 BootakiiA- ?Sent mmendd. Per
Y VAT & 'MW ) Agent in Chuqu’/ﬂ

b7
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N 'rhq docunontlry Aite 2 58300 L
ehickened out,* hin was ‘indieate ‘in " statement
by the escapees: \men they left him trying’ &a nnun A
lmall‘port-ion _or h.u exit hole from his cell. o ey

SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL cmmcm BANK nmz
' AND SHOULD BF CONSIDERED EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.
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pol:l- ltvuiu dnoud

contac at which time the rece ot ns l.ottor
should od} and thereafter Say Lc!

investigatiea anec od to deot sther the
individoal known m u-.uen nth any d :
the Aloatras -am

m Bureau lhuxd llv!.ud of the results of
thu coatact and investigationm.

b7«

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE uniT ]
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Pt . 10-18-82) ! . oy i Tolsot e
.‘/ ) E:.T:t.___..
) g:uh U
DECODED COPY Ly &
1<
m Radie 1 Teletype
URGEN 1-4-63 ’-
)mn AND SACS SAN FRANCISCO AND ANCHORAGE k74~
FROM SAC BOSTON 041335

>

CLARENCE™ANGL IN, WF 305, 10 3582-FUGITIVE; JOHN WILL{AM
ANGLIN, WF 306, 10 3583-FUGITIVE; FRANK MORRIS, AKA.,
WF 307, {0 3584-FUGITIVE, EFP,

.‘h.

b

| PORTLAND RA AFTEN

e - ~
OBSERVING WF ON CLARENCE ANGLIN, STATES POSITIVE ANGLIN >
ANO\JRIIRN RES!OING PALMER, ALASKA, IDENTICAL, 3
)

\

3

™

M

)

S RELATES EMPLOYED BY AND LIVED WITH
FROR SEPTEMBER 1962 TO NOVEMBER 1962 ON SMALL FARM --
LOCATED

GNP F MR, ALASKA, WHERE i -
LIVED ALONE, KEPT EIGHT COWS AND DROVE OLD FORD PICKUP P

TRUCK. DID COOKING, THEY HAD TWO MEALS PER DAY
CONSISTING MOSTLY OF EGGS. ECLINED TO PAY
CLAIMING HE WAS BROKE, BUT OBSERVED BANK BOOK'ON ;-
MATANUSKA VALLEY BANK, PALMER, ALASKA., BELIEVES BALANCE
OVER $1500, RECALLS WITHOREW MONEY FROM BANK TO
PAY OFF His ALLEGED BROTHERJJJRWHO VISITED THERE FOR -

T casm e o JEEEEN o

FE e A

Bk el » TR 1

b —
T &E‘m qié“& 2295~ ’6\3

: ' 4
. | 3 nl w03
nELE AN tru: :

If tha intelligence contained in the adov i 4o be dissemingied ontside the B 'y sed ihai ii be i
petaphrased omrupnuctahlm:s'? ::‘;:;:”u, ,,“:m' ide sreen, it is suggesied inai ii b¢ 3% .

ﬁ' o JBN 8 1983
JAN 3 — —

RS



L4

441 (Riow! 10-18-82) o oy Toleos —omees
. ~ / Belmoat

DECODED COPY g

Tale. Room

Holmes

2 Radio CTeletype =
PAGE TWO FROM BOSTON 041335

CAME FROM BOSTON WHERE HE WORKED IN A BANK. Y7¢
sTATESEJJIIIRENTS FARM FROM SOMEONE IN =

ANCHOKAGE AREA AND HAS RECEIVED MAIL FROM OWNER.

SRR ocscrveo W HAS FOUR RIFLES, TWO PISTOLS

AND LARGE QUANTITY OF AMMUNITION KEPT IN SMALL ROOM HE

uses FOR OFFICE AND PRACTICES REGULARLY, STATES (NI

was contacteo oY

AFTER WNEINED REFUSED TO PAY

1h YEAR OCD SON FOR SEVERAL DAYS WORK,

XHIBITED WF'S ON JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN AND

FRANK LEE MORRIS, NOTED RESEMBLANCE BETWEEN MORRIS AND

ALLEGED BROTHER JJJJij BUT DESCRIBES
BOUT TWO YEARS OLDER. COULD NOT 1DENTIFY JOHN
.

masshy Aas Al WiaWe HMECLIAVUEM
tNulLinN,

ALNATYS VWININATE,
DESCRIBED AS WHITE MALE, IN THIRTIES,
DARK HAIR, DARK EYES, TATTO0S BOTH FOREARMS, UNABLE TO
DESCRIBE {MAGE, BELIEVES MAY BE GIRL AND HEART WITH ARROW,
ANCHORAGE ASCERTAIN IF IDENT1CAL

CLARENCE ANGLIN AND IF ALLEGED BROTHER COULD BE FRANK MORRiS.

ALL SUBJECTS REPORTED ARMED AN PAST AND HAVE ESCAPE!
RECORDS, CONSIDER EXTREMELY DANGEROUS, SPECIFICALLY IN VIEW

ALLEGED POSSESSION OF FIREARMS AND

QUANTITY OF AMMUNITION, -

m-:cr.wsn- En 122 AM -\574. ' .

v, -

‘:‘-J

’hhﬂmm nce containgd in the abow 0 be dis the B it ie :
me;n  in the < .’233;“ ‘”m;:Fuuduuuc e, suggested that is be snisably
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4 Nev, 10-14-82) (

- “ L

LI Y o
W o3 DECODEDGL/OPY

- ’ Y24 . e

Rado CTeletype

Tole, Koo e

DEFERRED . 1-8-63

7 ki<,
70 FIRECTOR AND SACS BOSTON AND SAN FRANCISCO (ﬁ
FROM SAC ANCHORAGE 081800 .

CLARENCE ANGLIN, WF 305, 1.0, 3582-FUGITIVE; JOHN WIiLLIAM
“ANGLIN, WF 306, 1.0. 3583-FUGITIVE; FRANK MORRIS, AKA, WF
307, 1.0, 3584-FUGITIVE, EFP,
a -ﬂ‘/, " RE BOSTON RADIOGRAM JANUARY &, LAST, AND SAN FRANCISCO
&¢f’ RADIOGRAM JANUARY 7, LAST. BOSTON ALSO NOTE YOUR FILE 87-

4845, Bl

W2l s I

doe

. o ————

ANCHORAGE FiLE REFLECTS
PALMER, ALASKA, IN THIS

¥4,

Fr won  JC— 20395~ 1694

i N oo o

R AL I JAN 101 |
. . - + i, .- . g,-ll& N %b‘)é
o 15 4 G083 ke —_— |
4 JAN1ATR3 P

If the inselligonce sonseined in she sbove to be disseminated uress, ngges sulsabl
. ”hmc‘d‘ﬂodcrnmuﬁclm'.:::;p‘;:qul a:‘a::-a. ouisids the B s o bod thes it o 4

1Y




S S
=4 ’(Rov. 10-18-42)
€t -
__ m_de_
0 RUGIO

WITH
RECORDS.

RECEIVED:

PAGE 2 FROM SAC ANCHORAGE 081800

2:43 PM

RUC.

57 <

ALL SUBJECTS REPORTED ARMED IN PAST AND HAVE ESCAPE
CONSIDER EXTREMELY DANGEROUS, '

e cowarison 570
OF SUBJECT!S BACKGROUND INDICATES NO POSSIBILITY IDENTICAL

o, ke

]
"o L

If che tuuuli:nn sontained in the sbove message s 0 be disseminated ontolde she Buresn, it is anggested that 4 be suisably

poraphrased

order to protecs the Burean’s oryplographic systemas.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

[J Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 ion 552

I (b)(1) L (eX7XA) ] (x5
O (5)2) OI (b)7)(B) O G2
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O )4 1 (bX8) O (k)5
O ®)5) O X9 O (kxs6)
O (b)6) L1 (k)7)

[ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request. ’

[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

‘ l' Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):m 4 Q‘Q 76 -&2q SL].B}

[ For your information:

ﬂ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

902206295 . ncY cecorded Joed o963y

) 6.0.0.40.6.6000.0.000.0.066¢.00 ¢

X DELETED PAGE(S) X

)9.9.9.4.9.4 X NO DUPLICATION FEE X

KOKAX X FOR THIS PAGE X

XXXXXX 1 6.00.9.0.0600600660.9004644
FBI/DOJ
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oo A;v. 18-13-58)
¢ 1," j "‘\—#_

i FBI

Date: 1/9/63
: Transmit the following in e :
- ‘ (Type in plain text or code)

Via —_AIRTEL —_ AIRMAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

-———-\._..-_———_—_—-_-—_.—.—————.-.—--.————d——p—_—--—-—-——-———-—--——

10: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295)

l FROM: %%CJ“IV (76-1246) (2YC)
H ReBusirtel to San Francisco and Minneapolis 1/7/683."

- e F o

e W At this time, his is - 3 ] i
8 ledged. WC

Investigation revealed _tMth his septic
tank cleaned during August, 1958 or 1 c prior to the

— e
was further

escape from Alcatraz of the subjects in this case., It

determined that one of the mep-who had cleaned his septic tank

resembled one of the ac}or:(dza played in the recent TV program
lcatraz,

depecting the escape Ir
CTS AT ALL CONVICTED BANKE ROBBERS AND
AR 3 OUS . i’

BUB ARD ALL

JE

3 - jinneapolis
e~
- -
mea /), 240295 — le
3. & |
< oaﬁ\ cL-_\\% e JAN 1019 o
v‘ —— -- W ".'_,l
J =
oy TS
2 i 15196
Approved: Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge

-~d
~1




.t .9 (Rev. 12-13-58)

T
{ ¢
. : I
. . FBI1 - i
|
Date:  1/9/63 ép i
, Transmit the following in [Type in plain text oF code) i
’ Via ___ AIRTEL ATRMAIL !

(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
e L, -
g 70 3 nmnc'ron, FBI (76-26295) \
; FRON 1 BAC, BUTTE (76-13&6) (nuc) - .Y
ryest } /
= SUBJECT: FRANK --nonnxs aka - s
= T WP #30 %ﬁb_ FUGYTIVE; - ; ( /

JOHN WILLIAMCKNGLIN = . of
WF #306, #3583 .- n&xrm,
CLARENCE /0

&

CONSIDER . - - ¥k

' Enclosed for the Bureau are s - etterhead
Memorandum setting forth comments of SA
One copy is enclosed for the San Francisco ce, . .

' ) (m 7) (lnc.@ﬂ_-&-&
_ 11 JAN 11 1963

-— | |

;A

Appro, h / A

. Special AqL t in Charge
oudy B

71




; BT #76-1346

g_ _ UEST OF BUREAU

Will request Legate at Ottawa, Canada, ‘eonduct
necessary iuvestigation at Montreal in an: errort Yo 1oca e
and apprehend SubJect cnmwcn LHGLIH.

i
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UN.TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIQN
400 Thornton Building
Butte, Montana
January 9, 1963

-7 N ; _,_.r!'r_‘bgi ' Io '3%? - __ x. -\:’ RN ,'—;._.._.,fﬁ‘; <. "‘—‘,;A."!. t‘: _.: T
7% dunted Plyer #305 . .- n o C
*. ... . RSCAPED FEDERAL PRISOMEBR = :: ' - -7 . _ 7= Xl

© 7 . _"CONSPIRACY. . _ . L Ty R

"*gg‘l'!!!!.'advise ) , T, p : g At &

' ¥ el, name unrecalled, in Montreal, Canada, at wiich time 7

- he observed a hotel maintenance e he believed to be

- 1dentical with CLARENCE ANGLIN,. ald he could nmot - °
remember the name of the hotel where Bé observed the man he

. pelieves to be ANGLIN, but described it as one of the largest
in Montreal, mcould not recall the exact dates in
November, 1962, ayed at this hotel, but he did recall

he used his true name in registering. _ )
| ANGLIN IN POSSESSION OF FIREARMS WHEN LAST ARRESTED,

. _ .
- . !

F
>
v

\

-
1y _2bags /66
TNCLOSURE 180
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R -y (PR
Memorandium <FIoe

O DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) pate: 1/24/63
Attention: Identification Division

W_&m : SAC, SEATTLE (76-1762) (-P-)

susfecT: FRANK LS NORRIS v 0 o
Vi

10 # 3584, aka - FUGITIVE A
ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER -

CONSPIRACY .. 1\
+ ¥
& v '
Re Seattle letter to the Bureau dated 12/12/62,
|)&- and BUlet to Seattle dated 1/3/63.

The Iden

tification Divigion 18 requested to 5‘7 o
search the name of hrough their mlilltary
and criminal files in ocate an identificatlion
" record and photogra so that it may
. be exhibited to ine whether or
S not there is an Individu y that name, and whethe-

could be identical with subject MORRIS.

LEADS

SEATTLE OFFICE
At Spokane, Washington | Ny I

111 conduct credit and criminal checksa onP
it being noted that the 1949-50 four door, .
green rontiac 3

e was driving reportedly had SpokanQZCOunty

.;c'—» '\ﬁj" /o }-—e.-n,/

[AOR.7 Ervnk mwersrf - j, 0. ? 35. £ 07 ﬂ,’-fj"?"'ﬂ b

Iicense Plgles.

()’/ MORRIS HAS BEEN REPORTED TO BE ARMED IN THE PAST
AND HAS A PREVIOUS RECORD OF ATIEMPTED ESCAPE.  CONSIDER . .
EXTREMELY DANGEROUS. .

- Bureau (76-26295
(\:z?- San ﬁar(xcisco (76-2887)
- e
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v - |\ .

_ FDe-263 (Rev, 5-1-59} 0 J . ” .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

cal FRANCISCO | SAN FRANCTSCO
TITLE OF CASE
FRANK LEEQDRRIS, aka "
WF #307. I0 #3584 - FUGITIVE;
JOHM WILLIAM ATGLIV
ATI

WF #3056, 10 #3583 . FUGITIVE,
CLARENCE AMGLIY, aka / EFP - CONSPIRACY

Carl William Miller,

3582 — FUGITIVE; 22 -16-L3
.
b
FEFEREICE: Report of SAFdated at San
Francisco, 12 .

-P -

- A -
COVER PAGE

) [ 4
W
a ? I t 5"?:‘5_‘;&%“""' DO NOT WRITE iN SFACES BELOW

NN

COPIES MADR: - 7é - /Z
AR - JA' ) -

s

SEE COVER PAGE B 7./! -'g = A=
e f-C-g‘
o \sr(_. 13 FEB 13 1363 —
(\. e - . .
—_—  im  EX120-

\%Mjfaw (7(',2é,29‘5")

Dissemination Record of Attoched Report Notations
Agency
Regquest Recd. \
Date Fwd. 11\\
How Fwd. -
By E‘ z !;_" ;_ ﬁJ ; ‘.'.»J J

- 1183




SF 762887
ammm <

ADMIMNISTRATIVE

Due to the national interest in this matter, an
additional copy of this report is being furnished to the Bureau
since other than ordinary dissemination may be necessary.

_ Daily contact has been made with various police
agencies in the San Francisco Bay avrea; however, nothing has
been developed from these sources reflecting that Escapees
arrived on the mainland.

AT TAMPA, FLORIDA

%<
at which time - L_LD

irnformation to the ¥BI con-

was contacte vy SA
viSeq she would continue furnishing
cerning

COPIES MADE:.

-
i s
—— .
Bl
o

C‘-~a-u3ureau;?;E§2§295)

1 - URA, San Yrancisco

-~ New Orleans (76-2436)(Info.)

Tampa (76-276)(Info.)

Oklahoma City (76-2555)(Info.)

Atlanta (76-224&)(Info.)

Savannah (76-1272)(Info.) )
Mobile (76-8428)(Info.) —
Jacksonville (76-604)(Info.)

Detroit (76-2372)(Info.) .

Miami (76-22u5)(Infc.) :

Seattle (76-1762) (Info.) *
San Francisco (76-2837)

" e

-t -

COVER PAGE

e



status of this investipation and that he was personally alert
to the possibility that Subjects might at some time attempt to
contact the relatives and had told her he would immediately ad-
vise her if he observe which might be of
interest to the FBI. (3
immediately contact ampa Division if any
interest came to her attention.

of

AT TAMPA, FLORIDA A 57 e

20

LE ADS

Copies of this report have teen furnished to the New
Orleans, Tampa, Oklahama City, Atlanta, Savannah, Molile,
Jacksonville and Detroit Offices since these offices cover the
home area of the Subjects or pertinent relatives of Subjects
are residing in their territories. In addition, the Atlanta _h;h=-
Office has a lead to dotermine the present location of
same having been set forth in prior commun on.

e Miami Office also has a lead to interview Lf?(:_
tmental Attorney, .for further information
relative to and also as to possiblyv ascertaiping the
identity of alleged informant. This lead has been set
forth. by a prior communication.

-~ C -
COVY P PAGE
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The Seattle Office is in the process of CML
i tigation at Spokane, Washington, to identify am
ﬁto eliminate him as being possibly identical with ¥ .
1s lead has been set forth by a prior communication.

SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFOR{IA: Will set forth results
of investigation requested of the Legat at Ottawa, Canada. This

concerns ascertaining the identity of an unknown individual
emploved in a large hotel in Montreal, Canada, who it was believed

B A LA ) =~ S == =L

resembled CLARENCE ANGLIWN.

- D% -
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! .
UNITED(QTATES DEPARTMENT OF Jusn&g
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, SAV FRANCISCO

Rapot ot m Offce SAY FRANCISCO

i FEOTUATYy 44 .LWB

Fisld Office File #: 76=2887 Bureav File #: 76-26295
Tile " FRAWK LEE MORRIS;

JOHN WILLIAM AWNGLIN;

CLARENCE ANGLIM; m L

_.
: " —

ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISOJER ~ CONSPIRACY
Synopsin

_an inmate at the United States Pem.tentlary, gjc.

Leavenworth, Kansas, and a former inmate at the United States b—}
Pem.tent:.ar-y, Alcatraz, California, stated that he had no infor=- D
mation regarding escape of AVGLIN brothers and MORRIS from
Alcatraz. iiiﬁie knew of no attempts made by other inmates
to escape. former associate of AICLI] Zrgthers,
ormaticn re their whereabouts,
advised

at her parents expecte C rece some word from N
brothers, if they were alive, during last Christmas season but
had heard nothing. Claims none of family has received worﬂ

AATWA e TAANE daw wal R 7 S A ERmiaAS iR Wa = ENS=Y 218282 L ei=n ¥

from Escapees or in fact word from anyone with encouragement

as to their survival. Information received from various
sources that one or more of Escapees seen set forth. Same
checked out, negatlvely to date. Human jawbone washed ashore on

ke A Rl A .

Pacific Ocean beach near San Francisco determined not to belong
\;’?/E;capees. SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CGIVICTED BANK ROBBERS

D SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXIREMELY DAJGEROUS.

DETAILS :
L]
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It 1s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and iis contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

R
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FD-302 {Rev. 1-25-80}

.3 1/29/63

Date

| b4
m inmate, United States Penitentiary,f)f)

Leaven » aAS, on erview, was advised of the identity

of interviewing agents that he was mot compelled to make &

atatement and that any statemeat. made ¢ be used against

him in a court of law. Ko was advised that he was estitled

to consult an attoraey. No threats er promises were made
to iaduce him to make a statement,

sdvised that he would furaish mo information
' regarding the escape of the ANILIN brothers from the United
States Penitentiary, at Alcatras if such information was
known to him. Ne stated he knew of mo attempt made by any
other immate to escape or any plans fer an esc attempt by
others at the time the ANGLIN Mrothers reportedly escape,

m-utod he was im no way involved ia aay such

plan, e speat all of his time either working im the
industries or writing letters im his cell, He stated that he

feels authorities are attespting to show he was imvolved in

this matter to justify their sending him to the Federal Institution
4in Illinois, which is mow being built,

!:tttod that while confined at the United States
Penitentiary Alcatrax prior to about April 1862 he occupied cell
and that he does mot recall the aames #f other inmates

in cells in the immediate area.

o

On ——_1/24/63 ot ___Leavenworth, Kansas  File # __KC 76-3775

by d_1C ate dictoted 1/ 24/63

This documant contains neither recommendations n one the FBI, It is the
roperty of the FB
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed cutside your nq-nc;, propetty * ! oand s loaned te

-3 -
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AT PARKER, JEd YORK ’574_

On O
reflected that
New York, had

ffalo Office

ctober 30, 1962, inguiries by the Bu
who had formerly resided at Parker,
moved trom that area durinp mij-October 1362 and

had gone to Ruskin, Florida.
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AT RUSKIN , FLORIDA
The following investigation was conducted by SA-

L "y

On November 23, 1962, attempt was made to locate

—wlth negative results. 8¢, L-,D

_ She further advised he wou!d contact the
. ke

510

e was 1interviewed concerning his association wit
JOHN WILLTAM ANCLIW. htated the first he had heard
that JOHW ANCGLIN escaped from Alcatraz was when he was up north
at Baker, New York, where he was picking tomatoes., He stated he
had read in the newspaper of his escape. éstated he has not
seen or heard of JCHN or CLAREICE AVGLIN in many a year, and he
wwould immediately contact the FBI upon receiving any word con-

: .
cerning thelr whereabouts,

-stated he was never close to CLARENCE and kngws

of no information of value cconcerning CLARENCE as to his habits,
5 iates, or information leading to his present whereabouts.
Fstated he had met JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN in approximately

in Ruskin area skating rink where they both enjoyed skating.
stated that JOdN AYGLIN was sjpele, had no extremely close
riends other than his brother, He stated a few times
he and AVGLIN had gone to a few of the taverns around the areaj

however, it was not excessive.

He further advised to the best of his knowledge he had
tast seen JOHH AVGLIN in the Ruskin area approximately four years

ago. reitorated he could not name any close 'F-n'lnnr"lq. ana
70 reltrerate n ny close lendcs , andg

i N
ha knew of no hiding places or possible locations of JOHN ANGLIN.
Je further advised if he received any information concernire se_...,
he would immediately contact the FBI. .




2
o> e

was
recontacte or possible inrformation conc contact which

might have been made by Subjects of this investigation with the
ANGLIN family. # appears sincere and has a desire to

cooperate with the der that any doubt arding the
ANGLIN brothers' survival may be resolved. advised
that the family has received no information regarding the ANGLIN

brothers and has not received a word from anyone which gave them
any encouragement, She stated that her father and mother believed

- 4 E : - T ADT WA TALN WTT T TAM
that 1f they were ever to hear from CLARENCE or JOHN WILLIAM

ANGLIN again, that they would hear during the past Christmas
season as they did not believe their sons would let Christmas go
by without advising their parents th they were still alive.

again pledged her cooperation with the
FBI and advised that she was in contact with her parents and
other close relatives constantly, and that she would immediately
contact the Tampa Division if any word is received which would
be of assistance in this investigation.
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AT MIAMI, FLORIDA W<

On October 17, 1962 ,- Departmental
Attorney, presently assigned to the iMiami area, advised that an
infm had furnishad him information indicating that
one jof Phoenix, Arizona, nossessed pertipgal informa-
tion régarding Subjects' escape and indicated thatjjjjjhad in-
formation to the &€fect that at least one of the Escanees was

successful in reaching the mainland. 574.
advised that his informartdid not further

identi except to state that he is well known to

the Phoenix Gffice of the F3I. b‘)L

By communication datzd November 8, 1962, the Phoenix

Division advised ‘i.:ha"t—was unknotm to that office.

MIAMI Office F3I files reflec

S— AT RAIFORD, FLORIDA b7 <, 510

-8 -
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The following information was received from the Seattle
o &

er 12, 1962: §c

1Y)}

Jovemb 962
advigsed as
follows:

He
as
& prox!ma!e!ll 190

An individual using thes name of
employed on his ranch picking apples from
October 18 tnrougn October 26, 1962,
four-door gre=a Pontjgg thal had Spokans
1 i was in the Post Office and

on it, he belleves. —
noticed the wanted flyer of IORRIS iii itated the individual

had a 1949-1850
ounty license plates

whom he employed under tne name of as similar in
appearance and description to Subject MORRIS. There are no

{viduals at tie ranch who could identify MORRIS, but
Weck datea October 26, 1962,

endorsed by UL
Information received from the F3[ Labora

b4
January 3, 1963, pr2flected that the endorsement of
listed on *tne $10.00 check was not comparable witn the available
known handwriting of FRAJK LEE MORRIS; nowever, nothing of a
particular significance was noted durin; the comparison of the

endorsement with thes available handwr'ltlnL of MORRIS.

Seattle communication to the Identification Division

of the 24, 1963, requested a search of the
name o n an effort to locate an identifica-.
tion record and photograph. _ &<

- 10 -
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The following information was received from the
New Orleans Office on December 28, 1862: B’)L

advised that after viewing YWanted Flyer 305 of
& ANGLIN, I. O. No. 3582, he belizves he saw this
ual about on t a ' Pool Room

[
individ

oom a s Missouri, alone Ior one game of pool. IHe
. was invited to play pool with an individual whose name he cannot
recall, but believes to be CLARENCE ANGLIN, and described as
25 to 26 years, 5'9", 135-140 pounds, blond hair, sharp chin,

thin lips, dr‘essed'&:is and plaid, long-sleeve sport shirt,

and drinking beer. tates the individual acted a little
"goofy," had a smart aleck personality and talked a lot about
each poolshot he made and constantly showed off. states
the profile photograph of CLARENCE ANGLIH on wante lyer,
taken in 1958, is the best likaness.

The followinc investigation was conducted by b'? <
on December 27, 1962:

SA

AT KENACTT, MISSOURI

& ¢,
—Grogans Pool Hall, stated that after

viewing the Wanter Flyer Jo. 305, the front view of CLARENCE
ANGLIH looks familiar; however, he could not state where or uncder

what cj es. i that he is not acquainted with
eithe o and he 1ot recall the
incident of Jovember 1962 &S described byﬂ

¥ <
*Gmgans Pool Hall, stated that after
viewing the wante ver the face looks familiar but he cannot

place it and does not recall having seen anyone of a simi
desgription in the Pool idall. (e stated he does not know
andh and the above incident is not recalled by him. QD
- _ , ya
Brown Durby Pool Hall, stated afterm ’b
viewing the wanted flyer that CLARENCE ANGLIN is unknown to him

and that he does not recall ever having seen a person of
similar description.

96
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It is noted of the two, Grogans is tne only pool hall
s bee

The following persons, all having viewed the wanted
flver, *%tated CLAR_,NCL UGLN was unknown to them and they do
not r'ecall e an individual of similar des
in Kennett.

Missourit State

Post Office

-0
~d
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The following information was recszived from the Bo
0ffice on January 4, 1963: bj‘;

R - - -
Portland, Malne, Residen Zency er observing the wanted
RENCE ANGLIJ. Je was positive that ANGLIN and
residing at Palmer, Alaska, were identical.
'-r-elated that he was employed by and lived with
—frw 1062 to Novembey 1962 mall farm
locate OT‘* Palmer, Alaska, where lived
wept elght cows and drove an old Ford picllcup truck,
m

[ PO TP AT eemlam
did the cooking and they had two meals per day consisting

ostly of eggs. _ _ L
declined to pay-claiming he was brokeb;’éﬂ)

however, observed a bank book on the Matanuska Valley
3ank, Palmer, Alaska, which 'evgd reflected a balance of

over $1,500,00, He recalls Wmomey from the
bank to pay off his alleged brother who visited there
for three weeks, arriving by plane. tol me
from Boston, where he worked in a bank. tate

rented the farm from someone in the Anchoragez area, and
raceived mail from the owner.
observed that

H ad four rifles, two
pistols and a large quantty

of ammunition which he kept in a
small voom used as an office. He remarked thatd
practices with these weapons regularly. - wWe

atter refused to
ral days' work.' '

pay

- Wanted flyers OHNY JILLIAM ANGLIN and FRANK LEE
MORRIS were exhibited to He noted a resemblance between
MCRRIS and 2ged brother,-but

- 13 -
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ii is-z eaL') e

described

\:n <510
JOHN ANGLIN.

as about two yearg uld not identify
; i e volunteered tha as always
unshaven, was white, male, in his thirties, had dark hair and

eyes, tattoos on both forearms, possibly reflecting a girl and
a heart with an arrow.

The following information was received from the
Anchorage Office on January 8, 1963:

¥4

chorage Office files reflect tha
Palmer, Alaska, has been in

A 5 <

B
=0

since 1957,

a comparison o ‘ : ackground indicates there 13
no p0551b111ty that he could be identical with

- 14 -
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On January 8, 1963, the FBI, Washington, D. C., made

available to the San Franci £i r received
at Washington, D. C., from
tter, which is dated December . 2, relates tha

“atched a television program on December 7, 1962, concern-
ing the three men who escaped from Alcatraz on June 11, 1962,
While watching the program, he recognized the gang leader (MORSE)
and possibly another member sinc2 they had worked on his septic

tank at his farm.

) b &

a 9, 1963
was 1lnterviewed by SAs
T .

—_—

<

LS A
Investigation revealed that”had his septic
tank cleaned during August 1956 or 1957, which was prior to the
escape from Alcatraz of the Subjects in this case. It was
further determined that one of the men who had c¢leaned his septic

tank resembled one of the actors who played in the recent TV
program depicting the escape from Alcatraz.

- 15 -




t e
|
N

Sil 76-2887 b’) L

The following informati
0ffice, FBI, on January 11, 1363:

- a!v1se! !ovember 19!2 he was s’tay:.ng at a !ar'ge !otel,

_name unrecalled, in Montreal, Canada, at which time he observed
4 hotel maintena oyee he bel:.eved to be identical with
CLARENCE ANGLIN. said he could not remember 'the name of
the hotel where he observed the man he believes to b i
but described it as one of the largest in Montreal.
could not recall the exact dates in November 1962 he sTayed at

this hotel, but he did recall he used his true name in
registering.

f LYy | f 1tte

- 16 -
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| On Novenber 26, 1962 “of
Q omee B den - -1 k4 - -yt =N

Lall g e w uuu.u l.y, I\"'U.WUUU \.-.l. l-_)” UG-LL.LUI‘JI.L MG CGAVOA LW A~ G4

photograph of a human jawbone which had been found shortly prior
t0o that date in the area of Tnornton 3each, San Mateo County,
California. This jawbone had evidently washed ashore and was
located by two juveniles hiking in that area. f\
T

Officers of
immediately checked the surrounding area without locating any

other bones or remains of a human being. 574-
TR
On December 12, 1962 Contract

Dentist for the United States Penitentiary, Alcatraz, California,
viewed this jawbone and checked the dental structure against the
charts maintained concerning the Escapees. He advised that this
jawbone could not have belonrad to any of the Escapees due to the
difference in dental structure and missing teeth.

- 17% -
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UNITED STATES Gov RNMENT é | NS

. S
Memoranuum
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) baTE:  2/14/63

rrowl/ SAC, SEATTLE (76-1762) (-RUC-) . ‘

o (:)
SUBJECT: FRANK LEE MORRIS / ‘
IO # 3584, aka - FUGITIVE , :

ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER -
; CONSPIRACY
CL/ TO0-SAN FRANCISCO )

RE Seattle letter to Bureau dated 2/7/63.

8
P is a photograph of the
individual who e ranch picking apples dur-~

rke
1ng October, 1962, and who they thought was identical to
the subject

mind that
worked for them on their ranch,

o
In view of the fact tha as been iden- %7
# tifled and is not identical to subject MORRIS no further t
investigation being conducted by the Seattle office. :

Mnms HAS BEEN REPORTED TQ BE ARMED IN THE
PAST,“AND mmmmmm—cw-
T

e 18 no question in her
8 the individual who ' -

= San Francisco (76-2887)

- ttle '
# - YV et A

Y2029 /(;{ l_

Bureau i

e

¢

~
| O
\ . & =
_— o 8 Fep 314 1963 L’L

x\L ) ?4
6 2 FEB 251963
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. . W'Y UNITED STATEs GO("""NMENT | \ P
Memoranuim - | ,\
To :  DIRECTOR, FBI (T6-26295 pate:  2/1/63 \S\\\
. Atteption: Identification Division .
FROM/ : s SEATTLE (76-1762)(-?) éF
Sl ﬂ / -
sumtcéy/ FRANK LEECgBRRIS
I0o # aka - FUGITIVE
ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER -
tl# CONSPIRACY
J-‘ _ (00-SAN FRANCISCO)
24 /63,
_ Re Seattle letter to Bureau, 1/24/63 \6-}‘,_
el <10

followa:

When subject first appeared at their ranch during
October 15, or 16, 1962, he was with two Indians. They
atated they had been picking apples in the Tonasket, Wash-
ington, area, and that the Indians were supposed to be
helping to get his car in shape to go to the State of

Wisconsin where these In T were from,
According to info btained from
one of the Indians, picke em up in Seattle,
Washington, and brought them to the Tonasket, Washington,

el area and later to Wenatchee.

% ea an e enatchee 57 <
h"‘
3

qnd the ed to themselves, lived B
in a small cabln on the

ranch, and did not
frequent any taverns in the Peshastin area. When subject o

: N left, he had taken the Indians into Wenatcl ton,
\ . left them there, and then returned to themto
~ Q obtain what money he had coming, and also what money the

* 3~ Indlans had coming, stating he was going to use 1t to get
his car repaired. Subject left, and later Indians appeared S)C,.,

3

R & stating subject had dropped them off in Wenatchee, and had
taken off with theilr share of the money, .

Qkﬁ; Subject had trouble with the ignition in the

<5 Bureau (76-262 5) ' - '

San Francisco ?7 -2887&

tll;') - ‘102,, .

- o~ Q§?1> //49
N

g e FEB g 1963
L £ _—
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Pontiac, and according to”haﬂ gone to a B’ID
wrecking yard in Leavenwortih, washington, to get work on

the 1gnition switch done.

also had seen the wanted flyer
stated that subject

but that she did not
arms, and she had seen him

of subjec
appeared similar to

in a short sleeved shirt,

A search of the cabin wher

. e’aad stayed 5‘7 <
reflected a plastii tie contalner used to carry water

with the initials

uary 25, 1963 *ﬂd”
Leavenwarth H;'eck g Yard, avenworth, 57L

ashlngton, adviséd as follows: b'),o

They recalled an individual brining in a
stralght eight Pontlac, about a 1946 to 1948, and
desiring to have a new ignition put into this car.
However, when they asked this individual for money,
he stated he dld not have any, but that he would
return at a later date and pay them. Because of the
fact that this individual tried to con them into
puttling in the ignition switch they recall the incident.

were shown a photograph of b’) <
FRANK LEE and stated that this photograph was &) 0
not simllar to the individual who tried to have an
ignition switch put into a 1946 to 1948 Pontiac,

f the above, it does not appear L‘)(

P
thatﬂia identical with subject MORRIS.
However, investlgation wi

ontinue in an effort y
to identify and eliminateb v
b‘,u 1 4

The Iden cation Div on 1s requested to
gearch the name of hrough their
military and crimina rt to locate
ident¥fication record for 6.»'3

MORRIS HAS BEEN REPORTED TO BE ARMED IN .
PE. CON--

WL

AST, AND

OuS,
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SE 76-1762

LEADS

SEATTLE OFFICE A
At Olympia, Washington o . k) C,B'm

At Seattle, Washington

At Sp_okane 2 Washington L‘, C..

Will conduct @ heck on N
o i .y 0

Yy

&%
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0 Memorandum s

Director, FBI (76-26295)

pate: February 27, .

N M m lﬁmus,
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Transmit the following in
T AIRTEL T LT T

iy

. 103 '_ | smcm, (76-26295) i
FROM: uc, < nuc:aco (76-2887) "”T’_,..,, M}M o
RE: © ALLOS N T e - " -"1 . i;u_l~' ‘:‘éf_l.n
/o __ Por the information of the Buresu, Warden OLIN G-
{ B tentl Alcatr 87
on 2/6 63, that

. Was transierred on that date to the U, 8. eatiary, MC MEIL
- Island, Wash. . ) S ‘- _

o On 2/27/63, he advised tha

was transferred on the preceding date to the U, 8,
Leavemmrth, Kansn.

It 1: ‘noted that both’ or these individuals are
carried as subjects in this matter. The above transfers ar
in wcordance with the routine "phasing out" of all inmates
from Alcatraz. It has CONFIDENTIALLY been ascertained that
Warden BLACKWELL expects to have all of the immates moved
from Alcatraz by the end or Hn:.-ch 1963. C e

The above 1is ror the completion of Bureau files in
this matter.

SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONTIOTID BANE ROBEERS

BE ONSIDERED EXTheME DANGER O

AND SHOULD

Approved: Sent M Per

" 'Special.Agent in Charge

)
| .08
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Date: 3=-12=63
To:  Director, FBI (Bufile : 76~26295 )
(( Attention
g/ Legal Attache, Ottawa ( 76=51 )
Title CharacterEFP - COLSP oy
FRANK LEEQ ©1IS, Ake.; ET AT - [Reference
FUGITIVE ' My]_;t 2u27wh3,
ey
7Y O .
(00: Sar Francisco) ~(J ¢ “ 7 2077

Dissemination

I b d I |y 1 . 3 . g . |
L4l May De mdde as received

May be made as ipdicated by stamp on encle
: May not be made without further clearance w;b

a the following communications received :gm—m-ﬂ oinal ar
hich is self explanatory.

50

Following offices would be interested in receiving copies of enclosures:

San Frencisco (76-2857)

Status with this ofﬁcﬁ {
l""ﬂ D“I" @
'l

Pendinq
3 - Bureesu
(znc. 3¥Y
1 ,'rfctt‘éf-.'g‘_ N VAT

B L

- Sen Fr neisco)
- (J"i'j“.

‘. Do not write in space below
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Date: 3=29-63
To:  Director, FBI (Bufile : 76=2629% )
Attention
og: Lega] Attache, Ottawa ( 76-51 )
Titl Character
° EI%PC- CONSFPIRACY
FRANK ORALS, Aka.; ET AL
FUGITIVES L_’ Reference
(00:8F) 107! 307 My R/S 3-12-63,
LAY
and two
Should arny further inforation be forthcoming in this matter,
the Buresu will be promptly advised.
v
Dissemination / .
| X | May be made as received b-) D
May be made as indicated by stamp on enclosu f
May not be made without further clearance wit* H /.- .
| S

Following offices would be interested in receiving copies of 'Ehclosures:

e

San Francisco (76-2337)X'&]
.-"l"h"l,

Status_with this office:

*lroc, BOAFL: A
Pgndk‘:q ' 7 -
3 - ‘Buresu (1 cc - San Francisc
M - .m; ) i ‘ )
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion,

,d Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
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request,

(O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only,

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency{ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).
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ADMINISTRATIVE

ATTENTION ALL OFFICES

- Investipation to date has developed no information that
Escapees were successful in reaching the mainland from Alcatraz
Island, nor have any of the numerous relatives, acquaintances and
associates of Escapees reported any contacts with Escapees or fur-
nished information that ©scapees made the mainland. The names
and addresses of various relatives and acquaintances of Escapees
previously contacted are set forth in this report under the head-~
ing of the field office covering same. For brevity, the lead
page for each of fice will only list the locale of the investica-
tion and the page number in the report where the individuals'
names are listed. IZach office is requested to carefully reinter-
view these individuals relative to any contact had with them by
Escapees and for cny informaation that Escapees might have been
successful in reaching the mainland.

Tt is noted there ar2 numerous rclatives of the AJGLIM
brothers living in the same hcme within the territory of the
Tampa Office. In this particular instance, the Tampa Office may
utilize discretion and only interview a representative number of
the relatives in that particilar household.

COPIES MADE:

- Bureau (76-26295)

- Albany (76-716)

- Albuquarque (76-721)
- Atlanta (76-2245)

- Baltimore (76-1373)

- Birmingham (76-1880)

Cincinnati (76-2955)

- Cleveland (76-1468)

~ Detroit (76-2372)

- Houston (76-1469)

- Jacksonville (76-60u%)
- Kansas City (76-3775)
- Knoxville (76-110Q)

- Little Rock (76-1u64)

Los Anzeles (76-3789)
Louisville (76-2065)
Miami (76-22u45)
Milwaukee (76-886)
Mobile (76-8u8)

dew Orleans (76-2436)
Oklahoma City (76-2555)
Philadelphia (76-1991)
Richmond (76-1759)

San Dieco (76-12u7) *
Seattle (768-1762)(Info.)
Tampa (76-276)

- San Francisco (76-2887)
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Due to the national interest in this matter, any
information developed of a positive nature indicating that
Escapees successfully reached the mainland or as to Escapees
whereabouts must receive immediate investigative attention and
the Bureau and San Francisco Office advised of same.

All offices ave to submi
inquiries by insert or report.

- e Al an 5
+ the result of th

-~ -1
L3 WL & 2w e

LEADS

ALBAHY

At Dannemora, Yew York: Page 18

ALBHIOUERQIE

..... b et

At Roswell, New Mexico: Page 9

ATLANTA

At leesburg, Georgia: Page 1l

At Blakely, Georgia: Page 1l

At Albany, Georgia: Page 11

At Donalsonville, Georasia: Pave 11

BALTIMORE

At Cumberland, Maryland: Page 16

BIRMINGHAM R

At Talladega, Alabama: Papge 16

At Cleveland, Alabama: Page 20

—

CINCINNATL

At Hamilton, Ohio: Page 20

- -

COVER PAGE
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CLEVELAND

At Wooster, Ohio: Page 9§

At Rittman, Ohio: Page §

At Maumee, Ohio: Papge 20

DETROIT

At Traverse City, Michigan: Page 20

HOUSTON

At Ramsey Prison Farm vo. 1l: Pa

JACKSONVILLE

At Jacksonville, Florida: Page 11

At Havana, Florida: Page 11

At Highland View, Florida: Page 12

At Raiford, Florida: Page 16

KANSAS CITY

. .
At Kansas City, Kansa Page

1 Q
L «

=3l
~3 .

At Xansas City, Missouri: Pares 9, 20

At leavenworth, Kansas: Page 16

At Horton, Xansas: . Page 16

Kif OXVILLE R .

—

At Oliver Springs, Tennessee: Page 20

-D =

COVER PAGE
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LITTLE ROCK

At Wynne, Arkansas: Page 20

LOS"ANGELES

At Glendale, California: Page 9

At La Puente, California: Page 17

LOUISVILLE

At Lexington, Kentucky: Paae 17

At Carrollton, Kentucky: Page 17

MIAMI

At Pompano Beach, Florida: Page 17

At West Palm Beach, Florida: Page 17

At Naples, Florica: Page 17

MILWAUKEE

At Milwaukee, Wisconsin: Page 20

MOBILE

At Columbia, Alabama: Page 12

At Dothan City, Alabama: Page 21

NEW ORLEANS

At dew Orleans, Louisiana: Page 17

OKLAHOMA CITY

At Moore, Oklahoma: Page 17

- £ -

COVER PAGE

Vol
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PHILADELPHIA

At Graterford, Pennsylvania: Papge 17

RICHMOND

At Roancke, Virginia: Page 18

SAl DIEGO

At San Diego, California: Page 9

SEATTLE | b") L_

One copy of this report is being furnished for your
information since recently transferred to the
U. S. Penitentiary, McHeil Island, Washington, and inquiries

may be necessary there in the future.

TAMPA

At Fuskin, Florida: Pages 12, 13, 14, 21

At Lakeland, Florida: Page 14

At Tampa, Florida: Pages 14, 18, 21, 22

At Wintergarden, Florida: Page 1t

At Wimauma, Florida: Page 14

At Mims, Florida: Pagze 14

At Davennport, Florida: Page 21 B

At Auburndale, Florida: Page 22

At Sun City, Florida: Pape 22

—

SAN FRANCISCO

At Roseville, California: Page 9

- F -

COVER PAGE
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At Oakland, California: Page 138

At West Sacramento, California: Page 18

-G -

COVER PAGE
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l..!._,.':TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 'J'LSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY REPORT

Copy to:

12y

Report of: _ Ofics  SA{ TRANCISCO

Date: L/18/63
Fleld Office File 2 75.2887 Bureav File #: 76-26295
Title: * FRAYK LEE MORRIS
JOFL! WILLTAM AN"LT*I - L
Characten
ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISQIJER - COJ3PIRACY
Synopsiss

At 7:15 a.m., €/12/62, officers of the United States
Penitentiary, Alcatraz, California, discovered FRAYK LEE MORRIS,
JO44d WILLIA1 ANGLIN and CLAREwCI AJGLIYT, all inmates, had
escaped from their cells, leaving flosh-colored dumny faces

in their bads.

Tscape made through ventilatcr area of their cells,
through vent ilator 1ii onto roof and to shore of isliand.
Allegedly had aade three yolk 1life preservers out of rubberized
raincoats, and two such preservers sabsaq;entlw located in 3an
Francisco Bay. Waterproof pouch, evidently bslonging to AVGLIN
brothers, containing nanes, addresses, pnoto;ruphs and personal

papers located in San Francisco Bay on 6/14/62.
w7 < w0
of S5, "IOPPIjell a

Norwegian ship, on 17/62 saw a body floatiny in Pacific Ocean

scme 20 miles northwest of Goldan Gate Bridge of San Francisco.
Did not plck up saie or even report it until weeks later. Body
clothed in dirty whlte-qppearlﬁg, full-length trousers which
could have been prison garb., Records of U, §. Coast Guard, _
San Francisco, and which concern

..-l
i
-

'll

|'

dlﬁoim‘_ngs lr{ uan I"n: 10 0 UaJ area hﬂ ea1l oidag 'FYV\ITI Goldan
Gate Bridge, contain no nissing body clothed in white-appearing
trousers during pertinent period. .

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is lecaned to
Your agency; It and its contents are not te be distributed outside your agency.

N
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Liaison with police agencies, searches, neighborhood
investigation and various inquiries in the San Francisco Bay
area have developed no information indicating that Escapees
arrived on the mainland. Authorities indicated that bodies of
Escapees possibly carried out to sea by the outgoing tide which
was existent during pertinent period and recovery of same remote.

Interviews of relatives of Escapees, prison inmates,
associates and acquaintances developed no information indicating
Escapees had contacted them. f

WESIEIER : ¥
55ing of penitentlaTy at Alcatraz,
d to. U. S, Panitentiary, llcNeil Island,

to . S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth,

Lemd
"
nn recen¥

shington;
Kansas; arnd ‘Y. S, Penitentiary, Atlanta,
Georzi -
i
RS _AND

- P -

SUMMARY OF ISVESTIGATINY

At 7:15 a.m., June 12, 1962, officers of the United
States Penitentiary, Alcatraz, California, discovered that FRAJK
LEE MORRIS, JOHN WILLIAM AJGLIN and CLARENCE AJGLIN, all inmates,
had escaped from their cells, leaving flesh-colored durmy faces
in their beds. The escape route consisted of holes dug through
the back of their cell walls near the ventilator area, climbing
plumbing pipe in the utility corridor behind the cells to the
top of the cell block, where thev broke through the bars and.
ventilator 1lid onto the roof. They apparently climbed down {rom
the roof by way of the bakery smokestack at the rear of the cell
house, went over the chain-link fence and to the northeast shore
of the island. Investization indicated that the escape evidently

occurred around 10:00 p.m. the preceding evening. 7 &

A similar hole was found in the cell o Bw

-as well as a flesh-colored dummy faca. old F gents
-2 -

PEN



w
3

SF ii—288%7 Q
| Y

that Escapees had left him at afgut 2:37 p.m. on June 11, 1962, WMf
supposedly to return and finish hole in the rear of =
cell, but he had not seen them since. Later that night w
completed the hole in his cell, proceeded to the roof, ana
ascertained they had gone. He returned to his cell and went to

bed.

*claimed that the Escapees had taken a six-foot by
fourteen-toot raft made from rubberized raincoats of inmates and

three yvolk life preservers similarly made. These articles had

hoon miade and ctarvad ~An +tor A'F +ha rall hlack immadiatelyv under
At ] E L=~ a1 L B O N A ] Ao wd il o S ey e e Yo Ngmd LR TISTI RS T R 3 h\‘ﬁ ------

the cell house roof, and Escapees had worked on same in the
evening after breaking out of their cells, They planned to

escape to Angel Island in San Francisco Bay and then to the main-
land, where they would commit burglary to obtain guns and clothing,
steal a car, and leave the area.

Searches of the cells of Escapees and, uncovered L’?C_
e

hacksaw-type blades, spoon handles with sharpen edges, four
flesh-colored dumny faces, "Popular Mechanics" and "Sports
Illustrated" magazines containing photographs and description as
to making rubberized rafts and lifesaving-type vests, paint,
paste, tape and twine between cells evidently used as a signal
device.

A search of the arca on top of the cell block indicated
that same was used as a workshop by the Escapees. A life pre-
server made from olive drab rubberized material cut from inmates’
raincoats, a partially completed raft of similar material,
electric drills fashioned through use of a motor from the prison
vacuun cleaner and one through use of a motor obtained from
barber clippers, liquid plastic, a homemade periscope, and
miscellaneous items were located thers. A homemade wooden
paddle and about 100 feet of heavy black extension cord were
located on the cell house roof, and a similar type cord was
located on the beach. .

- On June 12, 1962, a wooden paddle was picked up near
Ansel ¥sland in San Frang;sgg Bay, and on June 15, 1982, a
hcmemade life preserver was observed to wash ashore on Fort
Cronkhite Beach, which is on the ocean side of Golden Gate

Bridge. On June 22, 1962, another homemade life preserver was
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picked up in San Francisco Bay some 50 yards east of Alcatraz.
All of these items were similar in appearance and material to
those recovered at the prison. On June 14, 1862, a waterproof
package, apparently made of inmate ralncoat materlal and con-
taining names, addresses, photozraphs and perscnal property
identifiable with the A{GLIN brothers, was picked up in 3arn

r‘ﬂaﬂﬂlﬂ n:!r haoatrrssan Anogal Teal anr“ awm A AT Amdeea L

- .
e Lk b \'U J - WWiartwil IHIEBJ- el e AL L Rditd ek ilertd W4 qbt ‘ 7 :

On June 19, 1962, inmate
advised FBI Agents that he and inmate
were initially involved in the escape plot.
that he gquit same after digging a fe

les 1n his cell wall and
then plugged them up. He said that& dug several holes in
his cell wall but stopped along with Lscapees to avoid detection
hile plumbing was being 1nstalled in the cell block, and
Haas not teld bv psceneas to start dlcrﬂlnp_a.n._:_n._as they
Tneg done., Eight holes were uncovered in check cell

and some 36 holes were uncovered in checkin celi, all
of which had been carefully caacuflaged.

tated that and W7 <
both inmates, acted as ookout for about one k’?l’
weck each and then quit. He said that JO0Hd AJYGLIN in February

1962 showed him files which ANGLIN claim he h tained
frum an inmate, and

denied any N.now;euge Oor participation in the escape.

An authorized complaint was filed on June 13, 1962,
before the United States Commissioner at San Francisco chareing
Escapces MORRIS and the ANGLIN brothers with violation of Title 18,
Section 751, U. S. Code. TFederal warrants were issued for their
arrest and a bond recommended in the amount of $50,000.00 each.

On June 20, 1962, United States Attormey CECIL F. PQOOLE, San

Francisco, advised th ox1d consxdmive action at B—zé_
the proper time as to and :

Liaison malntalned with police apencies, searches,
neighborhood investigation, and various inquiries in the San
Frantisco Bay area have developad no information indicating that
Zscape=s arrived on the mainland. Authorities indicated that
| the bodies of Escapees were possibly carried out to sea by the
outgoing tide which was existent during the pertinent period

PRW
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and recovery of same remote., Interviews of relatives of Escapees,
prison inmates, former inmates, associates and acquaintances of
Escapees have developed no information indicating Escapees had

con‘tacteg_i them, b’) < ,B’)D

subsequently adviscd that the six-foot by

Ervivmtaan oY s A Fam e oo
J.Uu-l- LRSI WL Lu& - G*LGV—JJ-V lllu.u\— L LWV -‘-lllllﬂ \.G LGLII‘.UG I..:: wao

assembled in one of the cells of Escapees. He claimed that it
was never tested to ascertain if it were seaworthy and says that
only Escapees and- involved in the escape plan.

L

The FBI Laboratory advised that the life preservers
recovered from B Cell Block, on Fort Cronkhite Beach, and from
San Francisco Bay; the partially completed pontoon recovered
from B Cell Block; and the Alcatraz raincoat arz all composed of
the same type of material. The Laboratory inflated the life
preservers and placed weights on them. The life preserver
reccvered from B Cell Block was discovered to be completely air
tight, remaining firm for several hours. The other two life
preservers lost most of their air in about an hour by slow rate
of deflation, but pressure could be maintained by mouth.

The hair o my faces recovered from the cells kk
of the Escapees andﬂof human origin. Three dummy faces
recovered from cells were Cetermined to be composed variously of
portland cement, sand and white cement paint, with coloring by
flesh-colored paint. The dummy face recovered from the cell of

CLARENCE ANGLIN was fonned from soap packed over a bundle of
white cotton rans and painted with flesh-colored paint.

msubsequent prison official
that a p n guard referre \y1<:‘

(identified by
prison officials as iscovered MORRIS
making the dummy face in March 1 and was persuadad by MORRIS

to accent _3s104.00 and +n raceive SU00.00 more from a convict

friend. d $2,000,00 to have car, clothes, guns,
money, an former inmate associate of JOHY '
AIGLIJ at Lewisburg eral Penitentiary, from Oklaho ity
vaiting on the shore close to Sausalito, Cali *
allegedly smuggled letters out for Escapees. indicated
that an electric hand drill and 200

10,10 ly furnished Escapees by
at Alcatraz.
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Upon contact by Bureau Agents,? refusad to
discuss this further or in fact to scuss the mattep
with anycne. ﬂsubsequently volunteered never had
any intention of escaping from Alcatraz but merely participated
so that he might air his difficulties in court.

Warden OLIj ACKVWVELL, U, S. Penitentiary, Alcatraz
believed that# initially furnished correct infor- B’)C
tion as to e € and the participants. Subsequently,
b who was in a segregated cell block, became a disciplinary
roblem and exhibited psychotic tenaenc:.es. He bhelieved that
given E

furnished additional information as to the alleged help
scapees by prison employees in the belief that this would
obtain him a transfer from Alcatraz. BLACKN“LL believ

this additional information was merely t '
imagination and when same did not obtai:
refused to discuss it _furth
at Alcatraz, and
advised Bureau fgents that
manner.

SRR - o:i:ncn: city, Oklahona, g
former inmate acqualintance of JOHW AMGLIN at the U, S ‘Lu

Penitentiary, lewisburg, Pennsylvam.a, and alleged by- to
be the ocutside partlclpant in the escape, was dzster ave
been in Oklahoma City during the pertinent pery
other sources at Oklahoma City indicated that
knowledge of the whereaboits of the U'scapees an
contact with them.

qand f the 8S, "Worcrjell, "\574
& Norwegian ship, on July 196 siw a body floatinag in the lno

Pacific Ocean some 20 miles northwest of the Golden Gate Bridse
of San Francisco. This bedy was floating face downward with _
hands and feet dangling down into the water. The body was
clothed in dirty white-apnearinﬁ full-length trousers. Upon
viewing portions of trousers similar to’ that worn by the Fscapecs,.
they advised that the bcdy they saw floating could have had
prisén garb trousers on it; however, they did not make a close
enough inspection to arrive at such a determination. They said
they did not report sighting the body until a later date since
they were not in radio communication with the United States
facilities and they were en route to a foreign ccuntry,

ar Alcatraz,
scapees in any

ey had not assisted

-6 -
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Records of the United States Coast Guard, San

©
Francisco, and of the Califeornia Highway Patrol whlch concern

drownings in the San Francisco Bay area and suicides from the
Golden Gate Bridge contained no missing body clothed in white-
appearin® trousers during the pertinent period. \;7

VY -  orner innate at Alcatraz and
presently incarcerated at the United States Penitentiary,
Leavenworth, Kansas, advised that he had no information relative
to the Escapees and he had not participated in same. At variaus
times articles, includin; dead bodies, craniums, jawbones, etc.,
washed ashore in the San Francisco Bay area, but none of these
have been identified with the Escapees.

On March 21, 13963, the last of the inmates incarcerated

at the United States Penltentlary, Alcatraz, California, were

transferred to variaus institutions throughout the Unlted States

in keeping with the "phasinz out" of Alcatraz. Just prior
thereto, #was transferred to the Uni
PGQ1tent1ary, eNelrl Island, Washingtong

tes };7::
J d States Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Ransas; and gy
to the United States Penitentiary, Atlanta, Ceorzia.

to the
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INDIVIDUALS WJi03E NAMES A{D ADDRESSES WERE
LOCATED T WATERTIGHT POUCH EVIDENTLY
BELOVGING TO ANGLIN BROTHERS RECOVERZD FROM
SAN FRANCISCO BAY Od JUNE 14, 1962
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you
Section 3552 Section 552a
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Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

N A" S %, - b X page 9

P09 0.0 0040084880068 444
¥ DELETED PAGE(S) X

X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
X FOR THIS PAGE X
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J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request. )

[ Information pertained only to a third party, Your name is listed in the title only.

[J Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[J For your information: -
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3 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file, One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

X Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
~ available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
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request, ’

[OJ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only,

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You wiii be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(] For your information: T
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FRANK LEE MORRIS

: 1 l/

The following description of FRANK LE MORRIS is set
forth as obtained from prlson records, as well various
police records: -

Height Approximately 5'7-1/2"
Weight 135 to 145 pounds
Complexion Medium fair — ‘ B
Eyes Hazel-gray I ’rmy’wsz,,ﬁ“w
Hair Dark brown e ;
v Build Medium .
ﬁ Teeth Good, February 1950
St Scars and marks Sear on middle of forehead; mt
scar on left forearm, near wrist;
scar on left biceps; vaccination
scar on upner left armj scar on
left little finger; scar on left
elbow; several scars on both shins;
1" scar on left foot
Tattoos Devil's head on upper right arm;
star on left knee with "7" above
and "11" below; star on rizht knee;
star on base or back of left thumbj;
"13" on base of left index finger;
circle between left thumb end index
finger; "N.T.S.B." or "4.B."
upper left arm; star on center of -
forehead (possibly removed); "C"
on back of left index flnrer
Residences 902 Howard Avenue, New Orleans,

Race
Dates of birth

Places of birth

White

September 1,.1926; September 1,
19223 September 1, 1928;
September 1, 1925.

Washington, D. C.; Mobile,
Alabama; Elizabeth City, North
Carclinaj; Ednor, Maryland-- .

Louisiana, September 1956, June
1555, January 1552, January 19880,

December 1948;

- 24 -
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Resgidences
{(continued)
Occupations

Identifications

Relatives

washington, D. C., September
1956, January 1856; Ednor,
Maryland, June 1939
Mechanical draftsman; palnter,
car salesman; laborer, fighter;
odd jobs
Fingerprint classification is
22 M 9 U 100 12

L 1 U dgo0
Signature available in Identifica-
+5 ‘n‘vtr1 e'n on TRY nnn‘l‘h'\ f"hﬂ'l“""

el WFLE 19 L Lrae o fd Wik e werabaa

maintained by U. S. Penitentiary,
Alcatraz Island, California, and
copy available in San Francisco
0ffice file,

jone listed in files at Alcatraz
Penitentiary. When investigated
in 1945 and acain in 1951 in
connection witin Selective Service
Act violations, MORRIS advised on
both occasions that his parents
died when he was 1l years of ase.
Hz claimed his father's name was

i believed

- e e - T »
l‘l.L‘.:) H1 S ..l.;l v,
1945 he claime ving ~
relative was an aunt,
then purnorted iding in

PxtEhEIVE'EHV!ETTEET!BH‘TB“IEE&te
and 1dent1fy this aunt during
Selective Service Act investiza-
tions was unsuccessful. In 1955
Vital Statistics records, Yashine-

ton, D. C., revealed FRAJK MORRIS
was born September 1, 1926,

Gallinper Hospital, Washlnpton _
D. C. £§the1“§ name‘

PR
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JOHN WILLIAM/ ANGLINM

——

The following description of ANGLIW is set forth as
obtained from the records at the United States Penitentiary,
Alcatraz Island, California, as well as police sources:

Race
Dates of birth

Places of birth

Height

Weizht
Complexion

Eyes

Hair

Scars and marks

Residence

Occupations
Identifications

Relatives

White

May 2, 1931; May 2, 1930;
May 7, 1930
Donalsonville, Georgias;.

" Colquitt, Georgia.

“Approximately S5VIIV
140 pounds in February 1958
Puddy
Blue
Biond
Scar left side abdomen; scar
left cheek; dim cut scar inside
left forearn near wrist .
Route 1, Box 205, Ruskin,
Florida, February 1558, January
19548, October 1951, November
1948, December 1946
Farmer; laborer
Fingerprint classification is
20 L 29 W Ioo 17

I 12 W 001
Signature of this individual is
available in the Identification
Division, FBI. The U. S.
Penitentiary, Alcatraz Island,
California, has a dental chart
concerning ANGLIN, a copy of
which is maintainad in the San~
Francisco Offi

b

- ALFRED RAY AJGLIN,

- 26 ~
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Relatives
(continued)

q-.._‘_
CLARENCE A

presently incarcerated U. S. <:->

Penitentiary, Atlanta, serving
15 years on same bank robbery
JOH:! charged; CLARENCE AJGLIN,
escaped from Alcatraz with JOﬁN-
Sisters -

The following description of ANGLIN is belng set forth

. Race
Date irth

Places of birth

Height

Welght
Complexian
Eyes

Hair

Teath

Scars and marks

Tattoos

as obtained from records of the United States Penitentiary,
Alcatraz Island, California, and various police sources:

White

May 11, 1931, April 11, 1931;
March ll 1930~ May 11, 1932;

iay 11, 1930

Donalsonville, Georgia;

Colquitt, Georgia

Approximately 111"

167 pounds, December 13960

Ruddy

Hazel-blue

Dark brown

Good, June 1951

thted scar between eyes; scar on
left side of upper lip; cut scar
back of third joint of rizht ring
finger; mole on each side of
stomnach; vaccination scdr on upper
right arm; scar on outside edge of
rlnht forearn

Scroll and "ZOWA" on left wrist,
outer or upper foreama; "NITA" on
upper right arm :

- 27 -
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Residences Ruskin, Georg gia, December 1960;
ﬂ———“—\-u nnl: [ = TR, T ™7 Aavy Aim
ROUULE 1, Box AUV y DUSKITIy b aUTIUS,
February 1953, January 1952, June
19851, May 1951 March 1950,
Vovember 1948, December 1946,
June 19453 Box 221, Raiford,
Tlorida, January 1958

Occupations Cabinet maker; laborer; farmer

Identifications Fingerprint classification is
is 0 27 VW I00 21

. 27 v 0IQ

Signature of this individual is
available in the Identification
Division of the FBI. U. S.
Penitentiary, Alcatraz Island,
California, has a dental chart
for ANGLIN, a copy of which is
maintained in the San Francisco

Office fi
Parents - and

Relatives

" presently incarcerated U. S. '’

Penitentiary, Atlanta, serving
15 years on same bank robbery
CLARENCE n'h:rhfrprl- JOILY JA’\'I'("T_'_[[‘J=
escaped from Alcatraz with
CLARLNCE;

Sisters

- 28% -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Recorded _ %o yILE
6/63 ¢ Laboratory Work Sheet )
H File ¥
Re: 3omM WILLIAN AWGLIN File 3 76-26295 ~17

¥F #3306, 10 #3583 - p-420737 WW

FUGITIVE; et al.
3P - CONSPIRACY . .

Examination requested by: Nobile (76-848) 4/25/'3 .
Examination requested:  Document | o Pute received: 4/28/63

Result of Examination: o ‘ _ Examination iw:b ,

Mii 8 1953

Specimens submitted for examination

SPECIMEN CHECK ¥ AMOUNT DATE PAYABLE TO SIGNED ‘ ~ BANK~
Qs - $25.00 1/4/63 aruaauu' o
| | ' lrnnd!.dgo Al.a 4
| ¥4~ T
Return Evidencs
SC2C



ENCLOSURE (1) TO BUREAU (76-26295)
MO 76-848 '
Mobile letter to Bureau 4/25/63
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OPTIOMAL PORE MO, 18 k H me=in -,
3% otw. 0. N, 37 .
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memomndum o
} TO :  Mr. Trotter. ¥ ° '-b DATE: 5_1_63
FROM : []C.A.Evans (X} I W. Conrad
SUBJECT:

Zoth Files

-

Please search the nome of the individual through the records of the Identification Division and return this
memorandum with a notation of your findings to-

EI Employees Security and Speclal Inquiry Section, Room ________, Justice Bullding. (In SGE and UN cases, if a record
of arrest is found, please enclose, in additign to {lle copy, 1 copy of the Identification Record for each state in which
arrests occurred.) ./.:

[ vaboratory, Att.: ‘ , Ext, 756 ,raD#» .’.:-20737

The following identliying data are listed for your assistance (Att.: Special Investigative Division only - in
addition 10 the name or names and the Government agency appearing in the title):

T

Race |[Helight Name and allases ({For use of [Laboratory)

Sex
- ‘ (1{ e ) {3)
@Mcle DFemule T" 0' _\1 - .

Date and place of birth Age

puitw 33

Military Service & CcsC # 3 [J RS

[ VT2

~ 674 .
(«"ﬁ b7<.

L
'9// foof/

vev'?
v'*e“[?

Last known address

Previous Government employment

Date SGE security form received

\\f\\\

Other pertinant identifying dota {Art.: Lab.,
include PD K8 and location)

o

Identification Division Reply
[:[ Based upon information furnished, no record located.

D A noncriminal {ingerprint record which I8 or MAY BE identical was located. This record was searched through the
criminal files and no criminal record found.

D The enclossd ldentification Record IS or MAY BE identical with the record of the employee, applicant, or subject.

i
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
: 3010-104=-01

UNITED STATES JOVERNMENT

AA., '
Memorandum

0 DIRECTOR, FBI (75-2620% DATE: 4 /25 /63
APTN; FRI LABORATORY

L oM T ;sac MOBILE (76-848)(?).

sua;zér:‘ -JOHN WI,LLIA.pANGIJ'N/ T N ligay e
-7 WFR #306, 10 #35§3 Conh SRR SRR YASH B L RN
L _FUGIT ; ET A CEL e e T R
. i+ < EFP - CONSPIRACY T e T
Ciesl (oor- SF') : [ e TN

u-

-3nd: ual possibly lden s
) #4745119 was reported to have cashed & 0‘n9r-lc at the REd
. ‘and White Food Store, Brundidge, Ala,, on l/ﬁ or 5/63.
Although the name. ANGLIN did not appear on the check cashed
" ‘at. this store, two women employed at the store identified . °
" photo of JOHN ANGLIN, -which appeared 1n-the Dothan Eagle,

daily newspaper, Dothan, Ala., on 4/11/63 as ;denuiCa; '

with the individual who presented this check.
There is enclosed herewith to the Iaborat
_check dated.1/4/63 in the amount gf E25. pavable to eto

! PSigned b
. rawn sn the Brundidge

This chkeck was made avallable by _‘
Re can@hWhite Food Store, Brundidge,-" QETIE

thaf this cheglk gas epdorsed da his presence by Lhe payee,
whc posad a This endorsement is-the | bed

om)¥. knewn writi ‘ Indlv dual who presented th -
"“Although ould not state that 1denn1
{ e ho ograph of JO LIN

P, |
' b} ariq

who;we working the chec ations 1n the svo

when the check was presented, are of the opinion that photo
of JOHN ANGLIN 1 in appearance to the person.
‘posing as They furnished a composite

description of him as WM, age 30, 63, 165 1bs,, blue.eyes,
plond, slightly wavy hair, fair complexion The check
was returned by the Brundidge Banking Co. as a no account

check, -
- "!E '1: a ;),}JLH)QJA‘.—— //7 ‘_/:‘
- 2887)(Inf0) | . e

w L -e B Encl 1)(REGISTERED
gy qn szﬁem?:w WD (o
%* s X IRt ,
‘ \\ﬂ*r -
UW Sa q "a Lh aE.)J

BECEMED




i
i

/i

10 75-E48
il D b c,m

inforred that qproduced three
or four types of I1dentification and he noted that the

signature on each of these matched the signature as endorsed
on the check, although he could not specifically remember

Me nature of the identi_fication’ presented by -

’ - It is requested that instant check be searched )
through the National Fraudulent Check File to ascertain if -
- the Jldentity of the unknown subject whe presented the. check

may be determined, It is qu if the
: -1ﬂzn+-1-?-!nn+4nn af ITNQTTF! alea is not . bL

RS L o e A R P Ll T A T Y

.pared with similar names a.ppearing on fingerprint cards
in the Identification Division S S ‘

w

TvF‘ TTMQTTR 'Ia nni- i-huu '!Rnn -4 P1ad 'I-hﬂ nnr’lnﬁqnmnn‘l'

should likewise be compared with the known handwiting of

~ JOHN ANGLIN, FBI #4745119. .It will be noted that ANGLIN
is an escapee of the U.S, Penitentlary at Alcatraz and that
efforts are being made to ascertain if he survived this

e

It 1s requested that a r of b B
shed to 1&:,
or his use in the even 0 _

TULUTC pProsecuulive ac tion. . Inasmuch a3 instant check does
- not consitute a viclation of the ITSP re-
quested th ck be returned to% for
return to upon completion o) boratory

examination.

‘ CTS AT LARGE ARE - ALL CONVIC’I‘ED BANK ROBBERS
AND SHOULD .
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Luaknratory Tranamittal Form

Sagtany - )

el LABORATORY A

e e ——————————n - [P

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

, e
- SR

To: . s

BE: ml““'.é

FUGITIVE; et al.
EFP -~ CONBPIRACY

Examination requested by:

Hobile
Letter 4/35/63

Aeference:

Examination requested:

Document

Remarkss

As a matter of énformation,

noted during the

781, Nobile (re-248) e

QX i i Jobhn Edgar Hoovet, Dl.ncior

~

. PR . R, - " N
'1‘;- R e P s
IDater . T g Lo T T

FBI File No.: 7T O] '
t.ab. No. 16"’.”5” 7 é
D-430737 EY

sone differesnces werse

comparison of the writings on Q28 with the
available known handwriting of JOHN W,
indicate the possibility that AMGLIN may

ANGLIN. This would

not have prepared

any of the questioned writings on Qas.

" MAILED 31
MAY 1 7 1863

COMM-FBI

Enclosures (3) (q28, 2 lab repors)
£76-2887) Inclouurc

1 = San Fraacisco

Talsol
Belm
Mohr
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Del.oach
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tovel ¢

TR TN

1 74~ it 1}

(5) . "y,

Eé\l Cir, . :
G
S

DMINISTRATIVE PAGE

(hb roport)

Vi ,

Ié
J.,J

7 -

Holmes

Gandy

WAL nlmum TELE

PEPLEE



o e ( 1 ) PN P,
CREEFRS g REPORT ) "o
v of the
—lll. LABORATORY &
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- s . WQ,SHIN_G_:I'QN,..GU U Vgeoos
o P93, Nobdle L e T PR gy 1Y, 1968 AR
Cerde : N e Va FBITUsNe. NG SERRE ke,
.7 me JOHN WILLIAN ANGLIN . Fy b L e DdS0TST WM Ty
(-*‘ T wSUC, 3w wesss = - s P . &
mum; .t l-l. L2 “ ,_‘”! T :.‘i' .- — ik ,.‘a
Specimen recetved 4/29/63 T o \mgioo el
SPECIMEN CHECK # AMOUNT DATE  PAYABLE TO ,, BIGNED \:,’:‘)':-' . BANK ,"
Bl dtyy Yo e
- : Banking co-puy.
, _ m Mldid‘.. n‘.
Result of examination: | , ' ' ‘ 574, .,
Specinen Q38 was net identified in the Natiomal .
Fraudulen min ocated under
the names d the
signatures erecn wer olpu-cd ed writings
on specimen Q38 but an identificatioa ul »ot effected. ,
The Questioned writings on Q28 were compared with '
the available known haaderiting of JOHN W. ANGLIN, FBI#4745119,
but it was aot determined vhether ANGLIN did oxr did not prepare
aay of the guestioned material on Q28, 5 :
Specimen Q28 has been photographed and is rotumd
herewith to Nobilse,
"- L]
. .
Tolstl e )
e . Py [
Caltaan :
Conrad — ———

DaLaach
Evans ———

Gale ———_———
Rosen
Sullivan e
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Aoom
Holmes
Gaondy

walL soom (1 teLetype unir L]
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF mvzsnsxr:on o
Recorded UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT- OF JUSTICE .

8/6/63 S') L . Laboratory Work Sheet

. Fe . JOHN WILLIAM AMGLIN . .- o 5
- 2. WP #306, 10 #3588 - ,,.,_«“;-'
~ . FRITIVE; stal. . °

- """ Examination requested by: 'lihil. (73-3“’ Ull/u s AT
.Exqmimuoﬁ requested: pqeuunt _ ”‘ f . T

- Rqsult of Examination:

!

/?/‘U;{) & A 5: ) Specimens submitted for examination e h

SPECIMEN CHECK # AMOUNT DATE I5AYABLE TO ' SIGNED ) ~ BANK _
Q28 - $325.00 1/4/63 - Brundidge
, Banking Company,
_ . Brundidge, Ala.
Return Evidencs 3
: . ot _>81) . L

Wi
L
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D No. 4020737

Date

Y

Examiner’s Name

Recognition Se

13
14
15
16
17
18

Master Section Drawer Searched Initial Date

I. Handwriting
Hand Printing
Miscellaneous Writing

II. Typewritten
Unusual
Qutstanding
Specified

11I. Checkwritets

Todd

Safequard

Hedman (1)
(2)

Paymastet (1)
(2)
(3)

Hall-Welter

Miscellaneous

Unclassified

IV. Counterfeit Travelers Checks

V. "Gimmick” checks

/

Remarks: O ,r_,é-?;u «'{‘ //Z/L?/ (Q;\..e I
. 72 \Z

"y
f_}’"‘
’) ?
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE MERIOD
MEMPHIS SAN FRANCISCO 6/4/63 5/27/63

__‘_'I'ITLE OF CASE =~

0. .

o — ) { 3

COPIES MADKE:

@_: Bureau (76-26295)
2 - San Francisco é?6-2887)
1 Memphis (76-1488

——

. PRANK LEB~MO S —
WP #307, 10 #3388 — VL o W“‘f‘“ R .
FUGITIVE, ;T AL .ﬂ v z SEn
} i ;:rr-q- consrmcy |
-// GQ SRR
| REFERENCES L ‘,.f‘}
‘ Knoxvillie lette co, 5/20 63. :
Report of SA dated 4 8/63, at San Francisco.
% CN ' - ; . .
; : By, 7 - RUC - :
- A® -
COVER PAGE
N
)
APPROVED prrerald DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

A s

) '»‘he{,lvr W oo peome JUN 71963

T

74 dAeagTs 1] TJuws

i;lH“ LN &

o dww

L4

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT

AGENCY

REQUEST RECD.

DATE FWD.

HOW FWD.

- WY

6

o ma‘l »

NOTATIONS

M8, QOVERNNENT PRINTING OFFILCE

10—T624~1

53
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FD-904 (Rev. 330 . R \

‘J’NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dete: ) O ,June , 1963 REEEA _ ) T L

: ' S . : L o £
" Field Offica File Now 76- wss " BusawPleNes T76-26295 -

THe . FRANK LER MORRIS; '

. JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN; .l,ﬂ.\

RENC

= - | Z,
ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY w

~ Synepsls: ' ,bj!)

Sub jects
JECTS AT LARGE
it bl \iva‘i--n-w-—'o-ED
*J\J -
- RUC =~
DETAILS:
AT CRENSHAW, MISSISSIPPI b‘]L

po—-—
he advised ce she was last contacted
! Agents o! the FBI, she has been in touch with subjects! N
ANGLIN relatives at Ruskin, Florida, by correspondence. —She
advised that relatives of the ANGLIN brothers are of the '

very definite opinion that both of the ANGLIN boys were drown |
in their attempted escape from Alcatraz. L‘)L

—

This document contalns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It fs the property of the FEI and is loaned to your agency; it and
) ita contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
o
S




] w ‘..‘_’!
D ¥

., brothers; however, she .knew they were both serving
*I . in a penttentiary. "She advised that they’would have no :
“reason to ever contact her in the event they did eseape- q.a L

._1 .
& )

ME 76-1488 - B¢ hp

She advised that she has never seen e

from Alcatraz and stated the not dnow el
their present ‘address. Bot promised . ..
their complete cocperation 1n the eve hey ever hear U .
of any of the escapees. o _ T e E

-

- D% o
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SO~ 04 . éf_‘ - ’
URITED STATES GOVEY NT !
, ¥ ,
Memorandum
DIRECTOR, PBI (76-26295) DATE:  6/18/63

AN ‘Coples of theao doauaentl ire boins tranalitted
. ;.h&rluith to tho ‘Bureau fop snalysis and review.g;_

5 ¥ } Wi o,
-% - OBSERVATIONS . ‘ ;.

-

P

- e

S

im fact

it were the truth, it would coatain very little or ao
tavestigative possibilities, Wherein the detalls of the = - .
escape are referred to, it is almost completely inaccurate. * ~ -~
-Examples or a rew of these 1nstances are as rollaus. ‘ .

b

A " - Tnvestigation into this matter reflects that the
- ‘attempt began some months prior to this date., It 1
s t ingtial around the ventilator areas as
by Jec was curtalled by work in the
co dorb‘be1 g ercells. Investig%ﬁiog :t the -
eglann . the digging as the latter part SO
6!e€r T first pax, ot 1962~._,;L . o o
"““3 nE R w:,._ ,‘:




matter of Tant i e T TITATONouct at the -
“back which would not in itself be lurrieiently Iargp to S
allew ona of the oscqpoos to tzit..~-g e AT

. . . . ‘-""‘ . R .
- . 2 . 2. is ._,-_.‘_.'.

'As & matter
ac onece escapees crawled thr the ventilator .
duct,: they were in a corridor some five feet in width

gy pated
behind two cell blocks; this corrido® was ren clear to the

roof of the prison. The plumbing pipes for the cellscriss-

cross through this large corridor. Desacription of this

- particular portion of the escape, which in fact is the only . .
. descriptive attempt relative to the escape of any suffiecient :

notice, is almost completely inaccurate and in fact the

writer did not even avall himselr of certain portions of the L
: escape as nade available through tha :local px-eu. a !

_ “As regards to mking around the ;rul covering '
to the roof of the cell house, which was the final escape

ar o0 going onto the roof, inquirles reflected that 5‘)4_
was the individual eventually rasponsible for -
ot of the eacape attupt.

N
st

T

L ——— e _______ L

It 1s noted that -

rothers were of very low mentalit and in 311

robability could aot have even conceived ‘the idea forr ., -7
tho preparation of the story such as the attached, let along _
express themselves in such a manher; Although NORRIS was =~ -
tof rather high intellect, there has deen no indicatien that - -
his thinking would in any way have coincided with the
observations of the individual preparing the attached story.

~4

5
Ly




: i * obseruthn or
I'mlnus tﬁ?{t is ce-plotal :
1 ‘and does hot even stimclde 'with 1 {ub ‘,pron ltom;

glving a portion of the laformation Pelative o the e -

esc media utumd. ‘lt should be nlrctn‘hd frol n 1..&

..:'rnther

1. 8% °hth c T g, ST
e R -:;"“_ SRR

—-—.W?...*m“.f-" *.'..*”“;..-"—-r—r—«——”—-*._m_“'..n. Rk

B & Tor same, no basis of fact. 8Sinse it is not B‘)

. "pellieved desirable that the Bureau aﬁaetly advige the 4-
purchaseg of this story, as te its - 1) -
-$ruth or sutheatlc
maintaln our ¢ : nfigential. However, they may
deEiTe Lo SAVIEE that they made inquiries
relative to this na d from the published true facts,
as set forth in the lncal newspapers, the media of escape
as described in this story 1; vutly di.ffercut rrm tho

‘ raotunl happeninss. Y - . . .
N ” should be conplhantod foi' their d.‘..lisencc b‘?-b
‘and investigation concerning this utter. : L
LEADS ‘
SEATTIE | l\"m
- - AT SEAPTIE, WASH,, will 'UAGB by 7/15/63, sdvise =
poL L XL ...
¥ .—111 [ mannor as aet’torth’under rocoﬁenda"ciou abovo.

. . ; -1"'\

"A'ITEN'I'ION BUREAU ‘. LA A A -

=

) : The Bureau :l.s requeated to aulm ‘the uttuhod ;
'—1nrornation and if they disagree with the recommendations - -
set forth, so advise the Seattle Office prior %o 7/I5/63.

e
ARMED AND DANGEROUS

/

AP
NI
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points Hetvesn the Stery sold ia Canada and the fasts devel
by the #an Fraaeisco 9fice. It would appear ihat iae story was
2

. basis. It 1 peted t thers is esasideradle variance ea basis
. o
conjured up by & writer who does not have access to the fact

.. congeraiag the ¢ However, in erder te fasilitate the -
o ovaluatiéa ¢ future infermatisn shich might emasstde
this mane ssuree, feasonablelwrestigation beo coaducted

- to ideatify the unkaown woman whe peddied the stery in Canade.
-7 " Available handwriting might be of assistance ia this regard asd
sane should be nhttto(. obtaiaed, tu' exanination by
- ¥BI Jaboratory. - a-) D '
—nuu be advised that aeocerding te the
ianforaation availadble, the manuscript as it relates to the

ot tho escape is inaccurate. b%u.

: "' tha infn—ntlnn af Lavat SOttaws._

Telaon
Mobe
Port ol od t the three escapees others,an
Corgod 5 rris, escaped from Alcatrac! _', tiary 6/11/63. 'l'ho lcntt leama
Evag 1> 19U
EP;L: « Ottama l I
?.ma,_l - Foreign Liaison Unit (De

;:;‘"ﬁ iime Records Division (Route through for
;:ll:!.i' - lb
Gandy N MALL ngoum EEl'E UNITBOI

"
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~ 5-82 {Rev, 4-29-57)}

VRS Date: 6-19-63
/ To:  Director, FBI (Bufile : 7426295 ) '
Attention : :
. Legal Attache, Ottawa ( 7651 )

Title O ‘ Character
— - ¥FFP - CONSPIRACY
FRANK &&il MICRRIS, AKA, A7 AL
FUGITIVE:S Reference

My R/S 3-29-53.

10,3884 570

Enclosed are the following communications r‘eceived from Original and
tuwo coplies of togethesr with
two copies of the enclosure thereto,

Remarks: L‘, 0

ilo action 1s being taken t:ig office this matter
has been refarr%d by to the
Seattle Qf"icg."

SEEARIENG st
3 s
SR S )

.3\\‘ ¢ 1"{ L
v&. & l‘\-. W< {/ i : ,ﬂ

e

\Q.D »
' \\

&
é G—
¢ v\r /
f 4 Qnsseminat:on L
"Q\EE May be made as received ‘)VO D
: May be made as indicated by stamp on enclosute _ QY
May not be made without further clearance wit- &?'

)

Following offices would be interested in receiving copies of enclosures:
San Francisco§ 76 2857) ; SeemttleJ

»
47 L 2 Do not write in spacse below
- 4

Status with this office: :) : o, p
- ¢ L :
(X Ruc - 12 ,,(6 /. & :
{1 Pending € & lj‘,g 7, > - b’,‘ —— ——
4 - Bureau'(1 gt - Sa ‘"F anci¥co; . :
Seattle) e 5) 10 JUk 24 152 :'
1 - Ottava A5 SR !
ok . -
R\
< <
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